Medium-sized 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machine

PRBFUIOILVI Y

29008901

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply L%@'®5?@°@2



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

IR=YYXVDRK

. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the Index.
Flomantt@RoRnER. HIson Ty SN RelNILHWET R F o 2200827, F0OREH», LD
. Expianation of codes
i R
1} Codes on the "Note” column
CER WMo

@ o means this part s changed from the previous parts Jist,
giElG A=Y R L TSEERE AL ERL 2T,
@ #01 .. ..... refer to the "Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
501 ARG ERELT OEREEAFER L TT A&,

2} Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering change)” colurmn
TEEHEFT BMOELE

(1) A.10/83.... Added from October, 1983
T983% 108 & N Bl a ntf,

(2) D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
GRAFRINB L BRI N,

@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BEOHEBES L OCEBEOERE

Example {{7])

?\j%f' l\ﬁo}g Part No., Description E.C.
’ EED i - AEER & ES
1 - 81401-100-000 Needle bar {b'?ﬁ/é?f} RS
14 B1401-100-000-A Needle bar (A0/83) -

{2 S B1105-200-000 Frame cover | D,?G{gé.l B1105-300-000
H
81105-300-000 Frame cover @Jg@g FAVESYAL VRS

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HMEOBEBRM»H L BEOEE

FT.

in this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOBERHBEOIA KRB TCLIEYNTEI G, EEERCLN, T OERGAHERL T EXXTF &0,

Amt.
Reaq.
#=

In this case the new part number is replaced on the * 5% {(Japanese}” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoBEd, BESOMXSGEMC I C» L AHLOABESEA LTSN ETOT, HLLUHBTIET T a0,

(5} €.10/83
1 Y 105- 500-000]  Frame cover Tc.0/83) W
Correct No. Wrorgg No.
JE L Barns%

Please order by the correct part number.
ELCEFTIFTT &L,

® M.10/83 ... .. The amaount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required i3 shown in the “Amt. Reqg”. column,

TB3FNALNHEBArEEF LK. OBEHEWIBHLOCHELSFT RO THN ST

3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.”’ column
CHET MOERE

D2 .. Indicates amount required is 2.
HE 2EsELLZT.
@ 20 ......... indicates fength in meters. {unit is meter)
Ba Z2X-bPRAAEROLLET. (BEAA-PATE)
3~ .. indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
IR PR S DEIBRE R TT,
@ |5 I indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm,”” and 27 2 in Japanese, in the "Description’” golumn,
MEGEA A LTV AT &AL LT, ARSEHBRMUIREXT Yasm” YT 2

-

3

TLTHRN Y

Ry 6 s Sy B e & K © S oy Y B N 5 S Fene B Ay S €3 Ay © ok o o S 6 e g S D R G S oy S e A S T o 6 Sy o @ by © S g D S 8 Sy Ko g Gy @ oy By Yy Gy B iy S Ry § Sy &V @ A O T

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ardering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

IHN— Y B RMIEHIATOVABEESE S JEX0OBE, MECES (BA L, B1109-012-A00) T

HEHY¥ T, :"%:0‘)/\“"/)7\%0)”‘“}?% BAET. BIA L, No0010-01) R (3, #MEE 4

i
7
;
!
H
b
Z WMARRELOBOER
{
H
!
!
!
1

IERIEL

e X SR Hibra) OF Stp & Seivify Mdéhine ‘& Supply LLC

BB S R A T N e S B O D i B Py G e 6 O g by O Ry 6 A G AN Ty B b 5 6, 8 S S S G g G s © S 6 e § S B D K

TEXTEO
FETNEE

«
!
M

ety Yoy o 9 K & S 4 Sy

~o

N e a

“



I,

£l

13,

14,

21,

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPQNEHTS 0 .
BEAR - SREEBAGR (1)

FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENIS (2) v inianss
B - HEERELR (2)

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3} ...0vivvvniiiinnnn sy e Cedien
SHAR - S EEBEER (3)

WAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ....... G e Ce o
B - SHERBAMR

PRESSER MECHANISH COMPONENTS ....... R P v cea
i & X MR

SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTIS ...... i e e e
T BB 4%

WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS .............. R
TAN— - R TFFEER ;

TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ... ... (s B e Cerv e
*0 5 B%

=Y DRIVE COMPONENTS (1) o ivuiin it ens ey
X - YEHMEE (1)

I-Y DRIVE COMPONENTS (2} .. e e e .
X-~YER&HREME (2 )

FRED MECHANISH COMPONENTS «\vvivn i iieininneinnn, e e
¥*DEME

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............ e e e e .

Wik

SENSOR COMPONENTS ....... e e e e e e Ce
vy B %

PHEUMATIC COMPONENTS ..... S e e .
I 7 iR

TABLE COMPONENTS i e i sttt ey e e sy \
B = MR

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ...........
BB R 7 2 Bk

L L T T I O O O O I S T S T T T T AP T S S ST S S S T AP S R S Y

OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ................ e e e
BIERy 7 X BIR

CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ...... O e o
A 40 B 4% ~

POWEE SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ............., D G
M o—-FM&

ACCESSORTES COMPONENTS .\ vv'iv e in i eteennenneiin, e
7 & AR

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......... P e e
I E MR

HUMBRICAL INDEX OF PARTS ................. e G e :
5l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Zan

71

23

35

31

40



AYEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
AR - A3BIMR (1) ‘

FRAME & MISCELL

B

I

7/
/
:
,
&

.

;
@

~

6
* Gh

From the library of: Superior Sewi

~

~

€2



REF. HO. HOTE PART WO. DESCRIPTIION D I S ANT,
i BL105-220-004  FACE PLATE ASH ESNAR T f
2 $8-4111015-57  SCREY 11/64-40 L=10 FATRY I1/64-40 L=10 3
3 TA-1250496-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty D=12.5 L=4 4
4 Bigi7-220-008  FACE PLATE GASKET YT AN Rt g%y !
5 B1128-210-00B  COVER F37° A1 FRUYEET 400 - 1
5 SH-4040601-5C  SCREW M410.7 L=6 AT 13y HAX0.T L=8 Z
7 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LI R ATSETE M4 2
8 BL104-220-0A%  TOP COVER ASM. GUAVEAT - 52 {y
g Bi104-220-098  T0P [OVER BIFVIN - {1}

i0 B1415-232-0A0  TENSION COTROLLER No. i ¥ 41 {HFay 73 {1}
¥ B3125-012-000  THREAD TEWSIGHE STUD NUT {+4399¥9h 1
17 BE115-232-000  TENSTON SPRING ¥eo. i P AL (a3 {1}
13 B3156-012-600  TENSI0W DISK 1M a9y43 {2
14 B3123-352-000  TE&SION POST Wo. EARAREE S FUI A 4
15 P8-0800302-E1  SPRING PIN 2130 A7 Yy Ry B30 {1)
15 160-07063 THREAD GUIDE Pif ST {1}
117 NS-6110340-5P  HUT 11/64-40 pefitab L1/64-40 {1
18 B3205-210-006  CUSHION ey i
19 B3212-761-000  LATCE SPRING FEoUIN G i
20 B3904-210-000  SPINDLE 1hv%y" 4 1
21 E3710-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ST T 1
22 ¥P-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5K11K1 b4 44 6, 511K i
73 §5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 FA3YT 11/84-40 L=4.5 2
74 B3211-218-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL {4989 47 1
15 B3212-210-008  FRICTION WHREL 1h35ey) Ay 1
25 K§-6110530-5F HUT 11/64-40 TyhiFer 1178440 i
1 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASK. P AT L3 AN t
28 B3208-280-000  BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW FRAT L 54 10 i
29 D3439-555-300  SHAP RING Rhu-3y" % C Gy 1
30 B3307-210-000  RIP LATCH 1hus$ani9y 4 !
31 PS-G150065-KP SPRING PIN L.5%6 VNPT AN T 1
31 §8-9111020-1P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=10 0eRrE Mb L1/64-40 L=10 1
33 B3203~310-000  CAM {1vEhs {
34 33308-216-000  SPRIKG A N ETELES AR TN I 1
35 B2206-210-900  3PRING B {hesFantyy in' 3 B !
3 B3266-210-000 SCREW STUD IV F RN AN 1
37 §S-4111015-37  SCREY 11/64-40 L=10 FACAY 11/64-40 L=10 §
3 T4-1050564-80  RUBBER PLUG bity 3
38 B1405-012-000  CAP $v37° 1
44 Bi126-210-000  %I1RE BUSHING b MV PP M 3
i1 135-16608 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD FoET VAN - i
42 38-4080715-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 A2y 878440 L=T 9
43 TA-0750704-80  RUBBER PLUG bRey 1
44 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG biey 1
i5 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE IAbvEanzany $ i
15 B1122-230-0083  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER COVER & i~ A 1
47 B1124-220-000  GASKET A FHAFIIN ~1° 9%y A 1
18 B1193-228-0600  OPRRATION BOX STAND PLATE YHEN JIFIN ¥ 1
49 B1125-270-000  GASKET B FRELIN N 9%y B 1
50 55-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa7 3y 11/64-40 128 8
51 YP-0450000-3D  WASHER 4, 518K0,3 E5% § & 4. 54810, 5 [
51 B1i41-229-000  OPERATION BOR STAKD CRAMP YOIn 1¥4ar3y 7 {
53 SH-8864550-5C  OPERATION B0X STAND CRAMP SCREW VOER 3YFa00507 FARY 2
54 ¥P-0612516-5D  OPERATION BOX STAND CRAMP WASHER WULENNELELEE VAR T SO A i S
55 TA-2100384-R0 RUBBER 2LUG ity 1
54 31111-232-800 THREAD GUIDE BLATE {Y7yH{4% i
§7 35-4150715-5P  SCREY 15/64-25 L7 ARV 15/64-28 =7 1
58 33114-771-600  TAKE-UP GUIDE {VF74 1
59 HS-5090310-5P  HUT 9/64-40 Tobiiyt 8/84-49 1
64 B1124-280-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE B 7-4447v14 B i
51 58-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.4 ThEIAYT 11/64-40 1578 {
5% Bi115-239-0A0  TENSION CONIROLLER He. !l AL {HFahy 83 i
£3 33123-352-500  TENSION POST Mo, {13ahvE" 0 (1)
54 33126-612-000  TENSI0¥ DISK RS EVPAS! {2
§5 BII15-23%-000  TENSION SPRING ¥o. 1 J 41 {bratyn {1
55 B3125-012-000  THREAD TRNSIOW STUD KUT b autak {1}
57 BI126-552-008  FRAME THREAD GUIDE & 7~k bFvHL A 1
58 §5-3060615-57  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Y §/64-40 L=h 1
8§ B1125-286-000  TENSIOF THREAD GUIDE {L~SHAPED LE kUi i
79 NS-5050310-8F  NUT §/84-48 dyiytnt §/64-410 1
71 BI123-280-006  THREAD GUIDE Ko, i AR IRV I 2 !
73 K5-8156340-5P  NUT 15/64-28 UshiFeb 15/64-28 {
13 $8-4110515-3P  SCREW (1/64-40 1:=5 AT RY 11/64-40 L=5 {
; BY127-280-008  SILICON OIL THREAD gUIDR kN ASTE S ST |
13 13501309 SILICON OIL PIpE IAVIN AT i
7% 135-01705 SILICOH 016 FBLY IAVyTcht {
77 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Fiey 1
T8 $8-8116550-3P  RCREY L3y g
79 55-3090410-TF  SCREW FAY 1

From the library of: Superior %e_wing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
BHEE - ShEBAMR (2)




REF, NO. HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 2 A¥1,
1 B1115-229-000 RIGHT COVER  PLEMES TSRS o 1
g B1116-229-000  LEET COVER VAL AR T T A 1
3 SS-1110840-5SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #3319 11/84-40 L=8 38
4 B1188-229-000  AUXZILIARY COVER RIGHT L4 O9zan - 3% 1
5 B1189-229-000  AUXILIARY COVER LEFT LA 9hLhn - b8y i
6 NS-6110310-5P  KUT AbyA" Fe} 4
1 B1170-229-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER SEBET AY{¥EY' 2N ~y-} 1
3 B1112-223-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER FURES TAET T i
3 B1113-224-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT RIGHT AAEEY ahn -1 3% 2

10 B1121-224-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT LERT NALEY adN -¥41 kY 2
i1 SS-61t0610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b3Ay" 11/64-40 L=6 13
12 WP-0520656-5A4  WASHER 5.2X9.5%0.6 eI 4 2 5,219, 5%0. 86 18
13 §8-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oyhik bb 15/64-28 L=10.5 132
14 WP-0621016-80  WASHER 6., 2X13X1 B34 0 4 6. 2X13K1 12
15 B1502-229-000 PRESSER PLATE 1149 1
i Bi5G3-229-000 SCREW (5/64-28 L=11 4145V A2y 15/64-28 L=11 4
i1 B1132-224-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER BASE  AU4¥EY 3 =" 44 §
18 B1184-229-000  FEED BRACKET COVER FRONT 308 4H0 - 93 1
19 $5-9110820-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 e ikt bE 11/64-40 L=9 18
20 WP-0520656-8A  WASHER M4 B34 4 A2h 474 M4 13
1 BB180-224-000 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT B RIGHT A AEEY abn —#91 B 3% 1
29 BB181-224-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT B LEFT AR 2N —#91 B b4 i
23 B1185-228-000  FEED BRACKET COVER REAR F208 4N - ByD |
24 Bi191-229-000 % REMOVAL COVER STOPPER LEFT AN BN -AbenT B 1
25 B1192-229-000 X REMOVAL COVER STOPPER RIGH! YN BAN <Abynt 3%t 1
76 56-5110510-8P X REMOVAL COVER STOPPER B L AP 9 -2bsn" B i
27 MAZ-10406000 X REMOVAL COVER STOPPER A AR AN =2bsn" A 2
28 B1187-229-000 X REMOVAL UNDER COVER R AN 99N - 3 {
29 B1186-229-000 X REMOVAL UNDER COVER 1L L AR Oyhan - ehty ]
30 B1181-229-000 X REMOVAL COVER RAIL R I S 1
31 B1182-229-000 X REMOVAL COVER RAIL L L AF 9N <=k voy i
32 B1193-229-600 X REMOVAL COVER SLIDER E AN mAN =2948 2
33 58-4110515-8P  SCREW FaT iy 3
34 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER L34 A 9
35 B1133-280-000 X REMOVAL COVER STOPPER RTINS 2
36 B1198-220-000 FEED BRACKET COVER RUBBER FIN AN gD b 2
37 NS-6110310-8P  NUT Fyb 4

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. ERAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONEN
F ) s
SRR - A% (3) ?)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REE. KO, PART KO, DESCRIPTIIOH S A AHT.
I B1110-229-004  BELT COVER AN - 1
2 $5-8111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=39.35 UyRyE Ab 11/64-40 L=g.5 {
3 WP-0452086-5D  WASHER 4.8X1L. 5X2.0 b7 B 24, 8X11.5%2.0 i
4 85-4110715-SP  SCREW [1/64-40 L=7 FAYRYT 11/64-40 L=T 3
5 WP-0450801-5D0  WASHER 4.5%10.98%0.8 ka4 4 % 4. 5X10,0K0.8 3
6 Bi134-229-00A Y REMOVAL SHAFT COVER Yoy rgvean’ - i
7 5L-4040681-8C  BSCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ATy HAR MAR0. T L=B 4
8 B1111-220-000  BED HINGE, RIGHT Agh eyt 3 i
g B111§-220-000  BED HINGE, LEFT Atgheyyt kT 1

19 B1120-220-000  BED HINGE SHAFT WV ISP A | 1
11 $S8-9151240-8N  SCREW [5/64-28 L=11.5 gedyd kb 15/64-28 L=11.§ 2
12 SH-9124503-58  SCREW M1Z2 L=45 myhyE  Mh MIZ L=43 4
13 WP-1302501-8F  WASHER 12X24X2.5 B 82 1382412, % 8
14 W8-1253010~8N  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X%3 NAF R A 12,5821, 533 4
15 ¥M-6120011-5F  NUT M12 Uydiieb MiZ 1 Y2 4
16 B1115-220-006  RUBBER PAD A F 9y A A 2
117 B1186-229-000  TABLE REAR COVER F=7' Myyuhn - H
18 SM-§051400-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 PR3y M5X0.8 L=14 4
18 WP-0561616-5C  WASHER 5.6116X1.6 By a4 5. 6X16X1.6 8
20 WP-0450801-8D  WASHER 4,510, 0X0.8 bt h 4 4.5%10,0%0.8 8
71 B1131-224-000  SIDE PLATE VVENEE] 1
22 55-4150815-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 15/64-28 L=9 4
23 TA-1450404-R0  SIDE PLATE PRUG VERVAEAYA Y, i
24 B1127-229-004  SIDE COVER LEFT YIRAN - 9 1
a5 55-4110715-8P  SCREW [1/64-468 L=7 FATRY 11/84-48 L=7 §
26 B1130-224-000-A SIDE COVER LEFT STAY YIAVAN - B8 274 1
27 §5-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L= 1
28 WP-0450801-8D  WASHER 4.5%X10.0%0.8 b3 pt 4 4.5%10.0X0. 38 I
29 B1130-228-000  ALR TUBE HOLDER 17#a-7" ¥¥1 A i
30 85-4111015-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 fatdyT 11/64-40 L=10 1
31 Bi171-224-008  GROMMET YIAVAN -7 i 1
32 B1126-228-004  SIDE COVER RIGHT YIAVAN - 3%° 1
33 83-4110915-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9§ ARy 11/64-40 L=§ 2
34 F112§-228-00A  SIDE COVER RIGHT SPACER A VIR = ¥ RAT =¥ A 1
38 B1129-229-008  SIDE COVER RIGHT SPACER B YIAVAN = 3% AN ¥ B 1
38 F62-34106 S1DE COVER SCREW RIGHT B YIAAN - ¥ HARYT OB 2
37 88-1110840-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=8 $34y" 11/64-40 L=38 2
38 BI196-228-000 X GUIDE SHAFT STOPPER A48y 2xben 1

From the library of; Superior gewwing Machine & Supply LLC



MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Lo eted R

i,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE

PART KO,

DESCRIPIION

1 R1501-280-080 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASK. N AFINVILE 1
7 B1901-280-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Fyety 93 {1
3 §1904-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FybtuaIyIRt Yy {1}
4 B1905-541-800  NEEDLE BEARING B 1A S TN A DT A (1
5 307 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING A Fybt vo-P N Ty E A {1)
5 $07  B1805-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING € FTvI=V AT TV T {1
1 #07  B1805-541-DO0  NEEDLE BEARING D 1A S PN S DY A {1
8 B1404-28G-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AR 523790y b {1
3 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK VI TV {1

10 B1411-804-C00  BEARING C AR APR =" TS © {1

i1 B07  E1411-804-A00 BEARING 4 AP HUA =~ T A {1

12 $07  B1411-804-B00 BEARTHG B 2R YN =" 728 B {1}

13 $07  B1411-804-D00  BEARING D AYZE LA = FYI D (1)

14 B1903-552-000 END SCREW LERT MY S (1)

15 $5-6090670-TP  SCREW §/64-40 L=6 b3y 8/64-40 L=6 1

is B1403-750-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NE T yIA 1

17 85-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ThEIAyt 1/8-44 1=4.5 1

13 $#01 B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE 4 INEAEE AT AN | 1

19 #0803 HDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 414 AJ DBYS #14 1

20 404 MC-2005010-00  WEEDLE 134 %100 Ay 134 4100 1

21 §5-3660610~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 P4V 1/4-40 L= 1

22 $5-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 ayhrAT A 1/4-40 L=12 |

23 B1201-220-000  MAIY SHAET P 1

24 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT LA IR AL i

25 B1204-210-0A0  BUSHING, REAR B9y BypAYE 23 1

26 B1206-210-000 COUNTER WEIGHT FIAEERS) I

27 BI514-210-0A0  OIL WICE ASK. Uy Y HhAbayy 23 1

28 21207-205-006  CEANE BALANCER ASM. PIVIN 5% i

23 88-6122510-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=75 b3y 3/16-28 L=25 g

39 $5-6681712-TP  SCREW §/32-28 L=16.5 Oy RlFFE Ak §/32-28 L=16.5 1

31 §5-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Uy RITHE L 15/64-28 1

33 B1209-220-04A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASK. NYF v¥RF-4 73 |

33 $5-8311010~TF  SCREW 11/64-40 [=8.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

34 §5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZYS 11/64-40 L=4 (2}

35 55-8111610-5P  SCREW 11/84~40 L=15.5 FAEY 11/64-40 L=15.5 2

38 B1205-210-0B4 HAND WHREL ASH, NSV E 1

37 $5-6111210-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 B3Ry 11/84-40 L=13 {2)

38 WP-0450801-8P  WASHER 4, 5%10,0%0, 8 B34 5 2 4, 5510, 00, 8 {2)

3§ $58-8151550-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARY' 15/84-28 L=15 {2

49 B1205-210-044  HAND WHEEL ASH. NS E {1

i1 B1208-210~-0A0 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASK. STV R AR E {1}

13 ¥4007-110-0AB  MAGNET BASE B ASM. I kMY 4B 13 )

43 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL ANETANUT AN 1

44 0S-147191E-SHE  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14,72 ¥=12 AFAMEE 43 D=14,72 =12 1

13 38-6660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ bARY 1/4-40 L= (2)

46 C§-1470710-8H  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=1 AFANSE 43 T=14.72 W=7 i

47 83-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=3.5 FAZY' [1/64-48 L=3.5 {7

48 B2401-205-000  TEREAD TRIMMER CAM 138004 1

49 $5-8661012-TP  SCREW bARY 2

50 B2312-220-000  TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 1bahA)et 1

51 §35-5000833-1P  SCREW my a7k Bb g

59 $02 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE AR B4 T YH4 1

53 #05  MDP-170B3000 KEEDLE DPX17 #20 AY DPXIT #20- i

54 $06 MC-3720012-50  NEEDLE 135%17 #1725 AY (yaAeY) 135K17 #1325 i

55 §5-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ThbIAY 15/64-28 L=1t t

58 R1293-771-000 THRUST WASHER NE 32377 ¥ 8 4 i

57 B1414-232-006  CRANK SLIDE BLOCEK 21y 1

58 B1402-210-0006  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER ME S GYAL 1

53 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR VEA i

86 E1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. ATE 58 % 3 1

FOTR (333 ) 401..... For 229B§ 229 BSH
$02..... For 229BE 229BHH
$03.....For 229BS {(Except JE) 228BSHEH{(JERZEC)
$04..... For 22885 {For J) 229BSHA (JEMA)
$#05... .. For 220BH{Rxcept JE) 229BHBE(JEAK
$06.,...For 229BH (For JE) Z229BHAE (JEm)
#6%..... For Seleelive part MRS

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



§, PRESSER MECHANISY COMPONENTS
R X R

{

From the liBgary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REE. NO. NOTE PART XNO. DESCRIPTION A ANT.
i B1508-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR TY1Faviyiy’ 1
2 B1508-227-000  NUT 1/2-28 41Fa0eyRy Feb 1/2-28 I
3 B1629-224-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR FAAYLT 7H4E Y i
4 B1611-224-000  SPRING FAA$In’ 3 !
5 B1615-224-000  PRESSER BAR Fhitid' g 1
§ B1616-220-000  PRESSER BAR BUSRING, LOWER FAARLR" G yiA9k i
{ 85-7091110-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.3 FAEIRY 9/84-40 1=10.5 i
g B1601-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A Fhifr A {
§ b1608-220~000 GUIDE BRACKRT FhiYLs ¥ i

10 $9-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThbIAy 11/64-40 L=14 1
i1 B1614-220-000  SPACER FAIHLAN -¥ i
12 B1606-220-000  POSITIONING LINK PG FE 200y t
13 Bi613-220-0600  SUSPENSION LINK B ALYy B [
14 B1612-220-000  SUSPENSION LINEK A FhigLYs2 A 1
15 B1610-220-000 1 -SHAPED LINK thivy L3 vy l
16 §D-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW ¥y §
17 §D-0720321-TP  HINGE SCREW A S t
18 §S-6150710-8P  SCREW b7y’ 1
18 B1620-224-000  LIFTING LINK FAERLT Y V) f
20 B1621-224-000 CONNECTING LINE R ENEAPUNAD) 1
it B1622-224-04A0  CONNECTING LINK ARM ASK. FARRIT VT Yy i
22 NG-6110530-8P  NUT 11/64-40 sty b 11/64-40 I
23 PA-1803603-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER vy i
24 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -} avbp-7 2
23 B1625-224-000  CYLIKDER ENUCELE RO KRS ANENS VL {
26 Bi608~-220-000 CAM Fhiyah ]
27 §5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ MAY 1/4-40 L=8 ?
28 $D-0640321-5SF  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 5" uiy" D=6,3% H=3.2 3
238 B1627-220-000  LINE PIVOT PIX fﬁi?l?? } ?J? vy i
30 RO-0481901-00 RUBBEKR RING 0y2r 1
31 WP-0612066-8P  WASHER 6. 1X11X2 k9% 5 4 6. 1X11X2 1
3z NS-6150430-8P  NUT (5/64-28 ehytyh 15/64-28 {
33 B1628-220-000  CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW 22 EATARZAR SRR SN 1
34 B1604-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT ILER P NP !
38 B1605-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING Hhd¥rank’ uy pAsk 2
36 C5-111101C-SE  THRUST COLLAR ASM., D=11.11 W=10 AFAM9Y 73 D=11. 11 ¥=10 i
31 $5-8660610-TFP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 {2}
38 B1603-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM thitroy b 9F 1
39 p1602-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD thivzuy b i
40 85-7661540-8% SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 IhEIAY 1/4-40 L=13 I
i1 DI457-055-B00  WASHER DZEPAREANE VAR ab A | t
42 D1456-055-800  HINGE SCREW VEERRL LV ENEAE S0 1
43 D1455-055-800  CONNECTING STUD EAERA RN LS P H

— 10 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

I e e

§.

%

Iibraﬂ ofisSuperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

59

%
]
B8

\@!/
%
Y
8
)@%\
Frl\o_
39

!
{
{
e

|
.

h

\6@
|

52
38
A I 4

|
|
|



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPITION 4 7 ’ 1 AMT.
1 B1828-205-040 BOBBIN CASE ASK. e -1 o83 1
2 B1§05-205-000 BOBBIN ey !
3 $#03  BI1817-205-040  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH, 2 A N |
4 $03  B1816-205-000 SHUTTLE FEY v 1
5 B1812-205-040  SHUTTLE DRIVER ASH. FAR PR AN )3 1
] §8-6121212~1P SCREYW 3/16-28 L=12.0 Dehd7HE" BY 3/16-28 L=12 1
7 B1813-380-000  BUSHING FF 0 A A 5 N ] 1
B #01 BI411-804-B0O BEARING B AR R -AT Ty B 1
g WP-0052616-5D  WASHER 8.5%14.8%2.6 B3 b % 9.5X14.8%2.6 1
10 B1814-9806-000 SHEUTTLE RACEK 1y i
11 B1815~980-000  SHUTTLE RACE SPRING T3 990" % 1
12 $8~5060410~-1P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.% t74y" 3/32-56 L=3.% 2
i3 B1§21-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT FON YIS kY 1
{4 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5116 Y YR VT AR SIS SN 2
15 B1§23-280-000 SPRING FOR SHUTILE RACE T30 9AYIN 2 2
16 B1820-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, RIGHT FIO VYL 3 I
117 §8-~7110510-5P SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=5 ehbIRYT 11/64-40 L=$§ i
18 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFRT bE SRS ST L L S 1
19 §$-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5% £33y’ 15/64-28 L=11.5 !
20 B1802-210-040 CRANE ROD ASH. Paviogtt )3 |
21 SS-T111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YHEIRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 {2)
22 8D-0801021-1P HI¥GE SCREW B=8 H=10.2 3 vay" D=8 E=10, ¢ 1
23 138-16853 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASY, hvEN - g2 {
24 135-0880¢ CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A ATAN ~3¥IAT R A {
25 135-08700 PIN AYIN ~3tan' db' I
26 1315-08908 CYLINDER AR CAP SPRING B Hepn ~3HI0 4 B 1
217 ¥P-0531000-59 WASHER X5 b3 2 32D 98 M5 1
28 55-7110840-8P SCREY 11/64-40 1=7.8 PAEIRY 11/64-40 =7, 8 1
29 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 oebiteb 1/4-40 1
30 303 BiBO5-880-000  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 13702 |
31 C8-078101F-SK TERUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.84 W=10 ZIAbTY D=T1.84 W=10 1
32 §$-8110422-TF  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=4 BARY" 11/64-40 L=¢ {2)
33 135-08205 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT PIN 13703y ) 1
34 Bi804-280-04A0 THERUST COLLAR ASK. TA7V225200F 574 43 1
33 $5-8110520-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,5 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2}
36 S5-5150822-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARYS 15/64-28 L=8 1
31 B1831-220-000 BUEING, FRONT JEYT Y YLAAN 1
38 §585-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 b33y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 i
39 CS-080081F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFAbuh )z 2
40 $8-8110422-TF SCREW 11/84-48 L=4 FARYS 11/64-40 (=4 {4}
L B1832-220-000 NEEDLE STOPPER EPARIEI N 7857 1
42 §8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFRYT 11/64-40 L=T 2
43 135-08403 BUSHING, REAR IV UyuAIN {
44 #01 Bl411-804-Bo0 BEARING B NIRRT =T Ty B 2
4 B1818-280-000 SHUTTLE RACR ADJUSTING SHARY FELMRAE LAY !
{8 $02 B1B11-220~0AA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAPT ASM. A FEVUIN BT B3 1
£ §8-7110510-5¢P SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 I3y L1/64-40 L=3 1
48 #03 B2425-224-040 NEEDLE PLATE ASK. VRS IR !
4§ #04 B2425-224-0AB NEEDLE PLATE ASK. HURE B E 1
50 303 B2426-210-004 NEFDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AT {4 (1}
51 B2425-224-000  NEEDLE PLATE Niqy {1}
5% B2417-2680-000 HOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER AMEYVN -3 ) {1}
3 B2416-280-000 COLLAR LI DL o
54 B2415-280~040 HOYING ENIRE DRIVING LEVER ASK, THEYVA - Yay )3 t
55 B2414-280-DA0  MOVING ENIPE BRIVING LEVER ASK, ThEUYN ~ 974 3 (1}
ig §5-6110430-7pP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.0 £33y 11/64-40 L=4.0 {n
51 S8-T110740-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IEEFAYT 11/64-40 L=T {1}
58 WP-0450846-5P - WASHER ) LIy a3 {1}
59 B2418-280-000  MOVING ENIFE COMNECTING LI¥K N FYENY {1}
a0 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE 37443 {1
81 SS-T080410~SP  SCREW §/64-40 L[=3.5 IALIRY §/64-40 L=3.5 {2}
§2 01 B2423-280-00C WASEER € izt R 3 C {1
83 B2421-305-040  MOYING ZNIFE ASH. FogAZ Byt b {1
54 §5-0600801-TPF  HINGE SCREW iy {1
85 §5-1080210-1P SCREW 3/32-56 1:=2.2 $73y" 3/38-56 1=2.2 {2}
6§ $04 BI426-210-00D EEDLE HOLR GUIDE 9 2.4 NI 4 ¢ 2.4 {1
§17 §8-1110640-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 #53y° 11/84-40 L=5.5 q
B8 404 Bl817-205-0A8 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH, FAR T A4x hyaty 1
69 #04 B1818-205-008B SEUTTLE A0V 1
76 $04 DI18OS-MLE-HOO OSCILLATING ROCK SHART 13741 1

NOTE (3%EC) k0L, .. Selective part{4-D} EBIRE S (A-D)
§02..... Seleclive part(A, B, C, ¥V, 2} WIRE S (A, B. 0, Y. 7)
$63.... . For 22038 229BSH
$04...,, For 229RH 229BHH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
DA S kTR




REF. ¥O. NOTE PART ¥O. DESCRIPTION by 4 A AMT.
1 801 1938-17457 TENSION CONTROLLER ¥o.2 ASK. 942 {}Fa9y )3 t
2 $02 B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER No.2 ASM 942 {4 Fay 4% 1
3 #62 D3112-14B-800  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1hHYA" {1
4 §02 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING S ELPTE {1)
5 $01 B3L112-761-000  THREAD TAEKR-UP SPRING {PAIA" R (1)
§ BI126-012-000 TENSION DISC [} a9yt {9
7 R3132-552-080  TEMSION DISC HOLDER RSEVEIREF 4 A {1
8 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE IS ELEALAN S 54 {n
9 §01 B3114-232-000  TENSION SPRING No.?2 1} agen 2 (1)

19 B3120-125-000  TENOGN DISC STOPPER S EVES AN, {1)
11 138-17408 TENSION NUT NS EVE2EL (1)
12 F2303-280-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN {hapae'y {1
13 §S-8030610-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=5.9 FAZYY §/64-40 L=5,9 {1)
14 B2313-280-000  TENSION POST SOCKET S EUET W T A {1}
15 B2302-280-000  TENSION POST No.? 742 {MFanvg Y (1}
16 B2101-220-0A0 WIPER ASKH, TN R i
17 B2103-220-000  WIPER CONNECTING PLATE LR VL 2L {1
18 B2104-290-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VEENZ AN TR YL {1}
19 B2106-220-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE TN Y 4 (1)
20 B2107-210-060  WIPER VR {1
71 B2102-205-000 WIPER ARM. TN HF {1]
29 SS-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-48 L=6 B33y 9/64-40 Lz$ {1
23 §S-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 [=12 v34y' 3/16-32 L=12 ()
24 SD-0600352-SF  HINGE SCREW A TN ()
75 SD-0640321-8P  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 P iyt D=8.35 H=3.2 {2)
26 WP-0371016-8D  WASHER 3. 7Ti8(! B¢ AT 4 3. 78811 {1)
21 WB-0561616-8C  WASHER 5.6Y18Y1.6 LI B A 5. 6XI6E1. 6 {1)
28 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4X0.7 oty b M4X0.7 3y (2}
29 AP-0002002-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE Fuyaiky oy (2]
30 HX-0188000-30  2-POLE PULG 4837 3 {1)
31 R2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID AN YV (1)
37 SS-T110840-30  SCREW 1(1/64-40 L=7.8 IRV 11/64-406 L=7.8 J
33 $5-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 Dy EYTHE MR 1G/84-28 L=18 ]
34 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE (VIR A 1
NOTE (¥¥32) #0i..... For 229R8 22988H
$02. ..., For 329RE 229BHHA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



%R 5 DBR

8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART KO, DESCRIPTION S A

i 8D-0650305-TF  HINGE SCREW B=6.5 H=3 77y D=6.5 H=3 |
2 N§-6110430-8P  BUT 11/64-40 Uwhityh 11/64-40 1
3 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LIKE {h44077 !
4 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 ¥7 24y E=11 ¥=3 !
5 B2413-220-000  ENIFE DRIVING BAR AN 1
B B2406-210-000  CAM SHART {h¥Th4y" 7 1
T 3D-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 §'yiy" D=8 H=8 2
8 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD TV uryay b ]
§ WP-0501016-8D  WASHER 3X10.5X1 B3R R O5X10, 8K Z
10 55-2110820-1P  GSCREW 11/64-40 L=8.% TRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
1 B2412-220-600  STOPPER yUanh yyAben !
12 B2404-220-000  CAM IWSTALLING LINK Ay 29h 9y t
13 B2301-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASK. FRAVAY 195 )3 i
14 $5-6121226-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b3iy't 3/16-28 L=1t.5 {1]
15 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM {RIbAY 197 (1)
16 B2302-210-000  TENSI1ON RELEASE SHAFT {havisty (1)
17 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SHALL {R3VE Yy R (3a9) l
18 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE {35 ¥ 4 (37 4) i
13 B2305-210-000  BUSKING {hAVAATN I
20 B2304-220-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. 1hakpyF’ yya' s I
21 B2402-220-0A0  SOLENQID INSTALLING BASE ASM, VRN VIE M !
22 B2402-220-000  SOLENQID INSTALLING BASE VAL EAE (1)
23 B2310-220-000  TEWSION RELEASE ARM PLATE APANEY 197 aFAN Y (1)
24 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER {RaRA9F Abyn {1)
25 B2403-210-00606  SOLENQID ALIVATERN , {4
26 NH-6040003-8C  NUT M4%0.7 nedsty b MARCG. T 32 {2)
21 §5-7T11G840-8%  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhEIRYT L1/84-40 L=T7.8 {2}
28 5§-7110840-5SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.38 INEIRY L1/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
23 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASH. 1h3U9)" Aybuy e’y 93 t
30 82410-220-000  PIN ASVAVARS TV M A {1
3 B2409-210-000  SOLENQID ARM A AN SR (1)
32 55-6121210-8F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L34y 3/16-28 L=12 {1}
3 B2306-220-000  CONNECTING PLATE {RIRAV TN Y i
34 SD-0640321-8P  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 2T 3y D=6.35 H=3.2 2
35 B2306-220-000  TENSION ARM ASEVIA T z
38 §8-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 ughITHE Kb 15/64-28 L=16.5 2
31 136-13208 TENSION RELEASE BAR A EVADL A I
38 5D-0530221-5P  HINGE SCREW D=5,3 H=2.12 TURy D=b 3 H=2.2 1
33 135-13304 SUPPORTER BSEVP2 ML) 1
40 B2307-220-000  TENSION ARM SHAFT A EVEN A |
41 55-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/684-40 L=6.1 IREIRYT §/84-40 L=6.1 2
12 B2727-761-000  TENSION SPRING RIS INR L !
43 ¥5-6120310-8P  NUT 3/16-28 gehityt 3/16-738 1
44 B2405-210-000  SHAFT {h%0amy' !
43 B2406-210-008  CAM ROLLER hho-7 !
46 D2430-535-B00  SNAP RING hao-3y° 0 CYuy 1
417 §5-2110920-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.3 YAIRY 1176440 L=8,5 2
48 B2714-761-000  SPRING SUSPENSION SCREW STUD N AT 1

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



3

X-Y DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)
X~ YEREB{R (1)

P 232418




REE.NO. NOTE PART NG, BDESCRIPTION vy b A ANT.
t B250i-228-000  X-Y TABLE =Y 7-7" % i
2 §5-6121210-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 F-7"REARYT 3/16-28 L=12 12
3 B2512-228-068 X TIMING BELT ISR L RS AN 3 2
4 B2808-225-000  BELY RECEIVER A'&}i?l 2
5 §5-71310810-TP  BELT RECEIVER SCREW 1i/84-40 L=6 b94y 11/64-40 L=6 4
§ B4007-225-000 X SLIT PLATE L #9292 94k47 i
7 §5-7110340-8P X SLIT PLATE SCREW M4 L=4.3 I yagife o bady” Mé L=4.5 2
8 Bi196-223~-000 K REMOVAL COVER UPPER SPACER LAE 9900 -2A7 - &
§ 55-1110840-8P  REMOVAL COVER UPPER SPACER SCREW LS ML A NS SRS A F S 4

10 B1196-2089-000 X-Y TABLE COVER A E-Y F-7"RAN - A 2
I B{1§7-228-000 X-Y TABLE COVER B E-Y 7-7 400 - B 2
12 §55-1110840-52  X-Y TABLE COVER SCREW =Y §=7"%hn' =bA3y° 14
£3 B1164-228-000  X-Y TABLE COVER LOWER CENTER E-Y §-7"A95hN - #2919 i
14 B1196-228-000  X-Y TABLE COVER LOWER E-Y -7 hyyhn - Z
1§ B2504-729-000 X DRIVE SHAFT BRACKERT LoV 9y 27" 39h i
18 325G6-229-000 % DRIVE SHAFT L gey i
11 SM-6052002-TP X DRIVE SHAFT BRACKET SCREW E V99" 27" 379 b b ARY° 4
18 B2517-228-000 % DRIVE SHAFT THRUST COLLAR B XM 9y 795 8 2
18 EM-80390402-TF  THRUST COLLAR B SCREW L2V 99" 2234+ B FA3Y° 4
20 B2513-228-600  SPROCKET WHREL 27 Bryk 4
21 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW A A7 oy b AR A 7
22 5¥-6040802-7P  SCREW B M4X0.7 L=3 A7 ursbbARY OB OM4X0.T L=§ 1
23 5B-1080003-00  RADIAL BEARING Ly Ny 8
24 B2518-228-000 X DRIVE SHAFT WASHER L2V oy ata 3
25 (5-000121A-6H % DRIVE SHAFT THRUST COLLAR A LoV 9y 79k A 1
28 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING By 1 5
11 B2505-229-000 X IDLER SHAFT BRACKET Ly 29 9y 27" 3094 2
23 B2§15-225-000 X IBLER SHAFT Ly agh oy g 2
18 §¥-6051602-TFP X IDLER SHAFT BRACKET SCREVW E oy agb oy 27 379 b b ARy 8
30 SH-6065002-TP  TENSION ADJUST SCREW 3/168-28 L=30  Fa%lUglFattyiy 3/16-28 L=30 2
3 HM-6060001-8D  TENSION ADJUST NUT 3/16-23 FaglalFavtyiy’ r9b 3/16-28 2

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



(2)

T
)

X - YEREBR (2

16, X-Y DRIVE COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Su



REF.§0. §OTR PART NO. DESCRIPTION S B AN,
1 B2529-229-0B0 Y STEPPING XOTOR ASM, (LA S STARTZAR ST AP R 1
2 B2529-229-000  STEPPING YOTOR ASH. E LTI AR AR = (1)
3 BE760-452-400  TUBE 23Fa-7" 0.5
4 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL FEMALE b yy-3fh 43 (5)
5 D6028-555-B0B 9 PIN RECEPTACLE WHITE k° v Y7 3k yu (1)
§ B2516-220-008 Y COUPLING IR IYEIZE 1
1 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 EyRITHE Bh M4X0. 7 L=8 4
8 $3-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 THEFRY 3/16-28 L=15.5 6
3 ¥P-0501016-S0  WASHER 5%10.5XI b34 4" 4 5X10. 5X1 §

10 B2531-229-000  MOTOR BASE T-5RY978 4 2
Il SS-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 INE5Ay 15/64-28 L=12 §
12 B2518-224-000 Y KOTOR MOUNTING BASE Y oE-5h)re o !
(3 B2523-229-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y b ey 1
14 B2595-228-000 Y DRIVE GEAR IRV A 9
15 SB-1120001-00 RADIAL BEARING FPANd PR AL 4
I6 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING EVY7 8 {
17 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW ¥4X0,7 L=8 myhITHE bb M4X0. T L=8 4
18 B2529-229-040 X STEPPING MOTOR ASM. VLSS TAPTAR S N !
19 B2520-228-000  STEPPING MOTOR ST IR Y (1)
20 E8760-452-M00  TUBE A3f2-7" 0.5
21 D6042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL FEMALE b rE-350 AR {5
22 D8604-761-C0OB 9 PIN RECEPTACLE BLUE k'Y ¥ 4oh 74 (1
23 B2516-220-00A X COUPLING I TP |
24 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 mydP7HE Bh MAKO. T L=6 4
25 B2511-229-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET AR NP AL |
26 B2510-229-000 X GUIDE SHAFT CH Ay i
21 B2524-229-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. RSP SR 7
28 B1161-229-000  MOTOR STUD BOLT X PLLINE i 1 2
29 B2532-220-000  BUSHING FRONT IR IAREIL) 1
30 B2530-229-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT BRACKET Y by g 2
31 SM-6051802-10  SCREW 3/16-28 L=1 Vidy™ 3/16-28 L=1 7
32 §S-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 TyhIE b 15/64-28 L=14 i
13 WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X) b34 4" 4 6. 2X13%1 ‘
34 B2527-224-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT BASE RIGHT LR AR FAN RS i
35 B9526-224-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT BASE LEFT RN EA L 3
36 $5-9151630-C0  SCREW 15/64-28 =155 myhsk WF 15/64-28 L=15.5 4
31 $5-9152130-CF  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=20,5 mysR bb 15/64-28 L=36.5 2
3 ¥P-0621016~-SD  WASHER §.2%13X1 L3444 6. 21311 4
39 §S-0152130-CP Y REMOVAL SHAFT BASE SCREW RN T ARV ETA i
40 WP-0651056-SD Y REMOVAL SHAFT BASE SCREW WASHER Y {10y 20 4 AV #4341
11 C5-1261010-SH Y DRIVE SHAFT THRUST COLLAR RIS I 2
17 WP-0621016-S0 ¥ MOTOR MOUNTING BASE WASHER RS AVEZZARE Y VAR A g
13 ¥P-1202016-5D Y DRIVE SHAFT SPACER AN PAR FENE !

From the library of: Superior §%W‘ing Machine & Supply LLC



y

~
N
NN
IS
e ~
N
N 0N
~

S

From the library of: upgrzior Sewing Machine & Suppl

fEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
#0 B RBR

In



REE. PART KO, DESCRIPTIION by A A ANT.
1 B2584-228-000  CYLINDER BRACKRT FabavF4yyYey 7 A9t 1
g SH-9055053-88  BOLT sk 4 3
3 ¥P-0520656-54  WASHER (&3 40 3
4 B2583-228-000  REGULATION SHAFT BRACKET IhFateyyt 17 Ihet i
5 $5-9150910-8P  BOLT oy AsE gt i
§ ¥P-0621016-5D  WASHER L7 4 4
1 B2527-220-000  REGULATION SHAFT 23 EVAV P 1
8 ¥P-0702026-5P  WASHER k54" 4 3 1
9 B3012-816~A00  NUT L EAEEVAYRAR ST !

10 B2304-205-000  KNOB LA EVAN VAR 1
11 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW b3y 2
12 B2585-228-000  CYLINDER ENUCKLE FahsF{yvivy f2ip 1
13 HS-6660511-8P  NUT IREEARR 1
14 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCRE¥W B S EVIVEEPADLE AN VA 1
15 §D-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW A Fashyi4yUss vay A 1
16 B2588-223-000 LINK Fanhyiiyyvd 1
11 B2586-228-000  SHAPT Fabhsiyivy 1
18 RE-0300000-80  B-RING RY7Y 4
19 B2587-228-000  CYLINDERE ENUCKLR ANEARE NI 1
20 B1626-220-000  PIN yUs ey ey 2
21 PA-2002005-00 CYLTNDER Ay P
29 B2582-229-000 CILINDER BRACKET LYY T 5} 2
23 PJ-0480525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-11VE 4
24 PA-2501001-00  CYLINDER S EVE STV 1
25 85-8110422-TP  SCREW FARY 4
26 SH-6041802-TP  SCREW g7t ARy’ 8
21 PJ-0326525-03  HOSE NIPPLE F-2297" b g
28 B2554-228-000  AIR TUBE 6y 717$3-7" i
29 B2570-229-000  LIFTING LEVER 2 A4Ibn - 2
30 £5-080081F-SH  THRUST BEARING 172b0% 2
3l B2557-280-008  WASHER EFESXLT AR SF 1 S 2
32 B2502-228-000  FRED BRACKE? 14099 4 1
33 $8-9151120-CP  BOLT oy At Kb 4
34 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER A 4
35 B2558-229-000  ATR TUBE HOLDER B 17$1-7 #41 B i
38 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER FauRsFAYYIA b Y A 2
31 $M-6053002-TF  SCREW FaydyF{yy iy 1Ay A 7
38 SD-0841522~1P  SHART 344 Favtyy' sy 2
39 B2574-228-000  SLIDER 11141254%° 1
40 B1508-180-000  SPRING S IENAINEO M ) 2
41 WP-0550800-58  WASHER ST 2
42 S¥-9054050-8C  BOLT oy AR Kb 2
43 §2580-229-000  STOPPER EYIR EA TN 7
44 §5-6120840-SP  SCREW t33y 4
45 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW bARY 3
6 SH-8050802-1P  SCREW FARY’ i
47 B2568-220-000  SYLINDER SHAFT Yy vy 1
48 B25719-228-000  THRUST BEARING A3AtHr 2
19 B2576-229-000  LIFTING LEVER SHART FAHIVA -3 ) 1
50 SM-6054002-TN  SCREW Uy RITHR AE 4
51 ¥S-0511302-KES  SPRING WASHER ISES AR 4
52 B2566-229-000 CYLINDER XNUCKLE s a7k 1
53 B2581-928-000 X GUIDR SHAFT SLIDE BEARING A4 Yy ey 3
54 B2551-229-000  WORK CLAMP FROOT PLATE FYES AV INR VE 2
55 B2568-229-000  BRARING AN a7 ye 3
56 B1816-280-000 GUIDR PIN SO S ENRLEL T AN MR RN A 2
57 $H-6040602-TP  SCREW B THE Wb 3
58 ¥P-0531000-SD  WASHER k744" % 8
58 SH-6051802-T7  SCREW ushTHE b 8
60 B2552-229-000  FREDING PRAME ARM /341y InE 1
f1 SS-TI51610-8P  SCREW IhEIRY 4
62 WP-0641600-5C  WASHER (&AM N 4
83 855-6111610-SP  SCREW IRy 4
64 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER &5 M N 4
65 §2562-220-000  BALL CATCH YRUIE —hdvet )
£6 B2563-224-008  FEEDING FRAME RUBBER CUSHION LIV EL LA 2
51 B2556-229-000  FEED PLATR ¥4y 1
68 §§-9150710-7TP  BOLT uphaE Ab 7
69 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER (4228 2 2
70 B2555-225-000  FEED PLATE MOUNTING PLATE RLTMIMIR {
71 B2553-229-000 FEEDING FRAME R LT Y 1
T2 §5-1110840-3P  SCRRW \ TN 4
13 B2561-220-000  BEARING BROCK bAVEA RS LLS 2
74 B2580-220-000  SUPPORT PIN VAVKASSTA 2
15 55-8110422-TP  SCREW bAxy Z
18 SS-9151160-CP  SCREW bAy p
71 WP-0621016-80  WASLER LI A3 Z

From the library of: Superior é%vﬁng Machine & Supply LLC



LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
§6 7 By £

]2|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RER.NO. NOTE PART H0. DESCRIPTI ON S T S ( AMT,
1 B3502-220-0A0  OIL WICK HOLDER UESUTEDL ST R S I
2 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE ME 130 5%a928 (=Y {
3 B1419-026-000  OIL WICK HOLDER 1yvits 3
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 1.1
5 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE WHITE D=3 b o= {7 D=3 0.4
§ B3607-280-600  OIL PELT A77° 7l 1
1 BP-6000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=6 I 7 O S X 0.6
§ B3523-220-000  OIL RELY  PUEUNES 1
g BI503-220-000  FELT HOLDER FVIEUNES R & 3¢ 1

10 B3504-220-000 OIL ¥WICK HOLDER A ¥ayadyay ity A )
11 B3505-220-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 23700y b F20249 1
12 B3500-280-000  OIL SPONGE RYR 303005820 {Y~Y !
13 £Q-2522000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.4
14 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=3 b o-pn 470 D=3 g.2
15 R3506-220-0A0 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 13703329144 {
18 B3509-280-000  OIL SPONGE MNF 3272053928 {§-0 1
11 B3518-280-000  OIL SPONGE Fobt yEaIn -y i
18 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1y 6.7
13 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=3 B o-BN 470 D=3 0.6
70 R3508-220-600  OIL TUBE HOLDER At TR A & 21 i
21 B3505-280-600  PRESSER PLATE FEF A2 SUAEE |
22 33504-280-600 OIL FELT For SHUTTLE LACE b S MY EY 2 i
23 135-98607 SHUTTLE LACE CAP 138 I 9%y ?
24 135-30209 0IL ¥ICK HOLDER 2921y 4 3 1
25 B3522-220-0600  OIL FELT ASM, FE MR VAEVYEY Y 1
26 BP-5000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=5 B -k {7 D=3 0,7
217 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=3 B o-pn 470 D=3 0.4
28 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1y 0.7
78 AP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=3 [N 71N O S .2
30 £R-2522000-00 QI WICK 1y 0.9
31 RP-3000000-00  VINYL TURE WHITE D=3 B =N {7 D=3 0.3
32 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK 1y 0.8
33 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE AW -y 2
34 B3520-220-000  OIL SPONGE TATHIETIN Y-y !
35 B35071-210-000 OIL FELT A7 %2817 1
38 B3518-210-000  QIL SPONGE Fye y¥avIN 4~y 1
37 B3508-280-000  LUBRICATING PLATE Fyb' s¥ahadd 1
38 B3508-280-000  LUBRICATING PLATE FAtdIoy b #2249 1
33 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER -3 WANRVE L &4 |
i $S-6090440~SP  SCRRY §/64-40 L=4.0 P33y 9/684-40 L=4 2
41 §5-6092120-8P  SCREW §/64-40 L=21.12 £IAy §/64-40 L=21.2 :
12 §55-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k33" 11/684-40 L=11 1
43 $S-T110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=1 TEEIRYT 11/84-40 L=1 B
44 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T.8 YLETEY 11/64-40 L=T7.8 ]
45 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X1311t B34 H 4 6. 2130 1
46 B3507-220-000  OIL WICK HOLDER AME Bryyity i
i1 S5-7116710-8P  SCREW 11/64-48 L=17 IhEIRY 11/84-40 L=7 {
49 WP-0450000-5D  WASHER 4,5%8%0.5 E39" 2" 4 4.5K8X0.5 i
49 B3514-229-0060  LUBRICATING PIPE ¥xf3n 47" 1
50 §3615-228-000  LURRICATING PIPE SUPPORT FahIN {7 H¥L 1
51 B3516-224-000  OIL RESERVOIR WICK HOLDER B ¥x939792y 7491 B I
52 $8-6112810-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=28 EF3y L1/84~40 L=28 i
53 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4. 5%8X0.5 B34 2" 2 4.5108X0.5 ¢
54 £q-2522000-00  OIL WICK 1y 1.6
55 BP-3000000~00  VINYL TUBE WHITE ]

QNS 70 O

From the library of: Superior é%v'\ﬂng Machine & Supply LLC



SENSOR COMPONENTS

R

13.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



e ot o Pt et

RER. N0, KNOTE PART ¥0. DESCRIPTION by 4 A AMT,
| B4110-220-0AA  FRAME SWITCH CORD ASM. WIANECT Y VAN BN |
2 EP-0014200-00  COXNECTOR Iy 2
3 $A-9502802-00  CABLE CLIP -7 W97 2
4 S5-4110815-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA RV 11/64-40 L1:=3 3
5 §$-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THEIRY t1/64-40 L=7 p
8 HY-00623300-00 CABLE CLIP BLACK yrkynt b s 15
7 B4130-229-0A0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. VAR 0 5T M 1
8 §5-7090850-SP  SCREW 5/64-40 L=B IRV §/64-40 L=8 1
3 B2703-210-000  BUSHING {431 v37 9y {

10 HX-0009300-0C  HARMESS KEEP Y e vE-7 ]
i B4005-229-0A0 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE ASK. IV I AR E J
12 B46O5-229-000 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE Y ¥utbyyss 4 (1)
13 B4006-220-000 YV SENSOR FIXED PLATE Y tu4a7{4y {3)
14 $$-7110510~5P  FIXED PLATE SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YHAFAAIIARY 11/64-4D L=51(6)
15 WP-0450801-5D  FIXED PLATE WASHER 4.5X10,0%0,8 TFFA4 2 4.5%10,040.8 (5]
16 HD-0001200-66 PHOTO-ICROSENSOR 7ibv ey (2
17 SL-4031481~-8F  SENSOR FIXED SCREW ¥3 L=14 ARy EAZ MY L=id {6)
18 WP-0330501-S8  SENSOR FIXED WASHER M3 EyRRARY ST AT AIN $9H MS (4)
19 NM-6030001-8C  SENSOR FIYED NUT M3X0.5 tob A3y Fab K3¥6.5 tya (6)
20 HD-0008700-00  PHOTO-MICROSENSOR B 7ibv40ty4 B {1)
71 B4008-229-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y Fa%a0y b4 !
29 §9-7110510-SP ¥ SLIT PLATE SCREW [1/64-40 L=5 Y 2YgbbARy" 11/64-40 L=5 2
93 WP-0450801-SD Y SLIT PLATE WASHER 4.5X%10,0%0.8 MAZRY EIE N A 4, 5X10,0%0.8 2
94 B4009-224-0A0 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE ASM. Y AUsbaF444 53 ]
25 $S-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=17.8 ThEIRY 11/684-40 L=7.8 10
26 WP-0450601-8D  WASHER 4.5X10,0X0.8 b4 52 4, 5X10.0X0.8 17
27 B4010-220-000 Y SLIT FIXED ARM Y 2y bai{uy !
98 $§-6151712-TP Y SLIT FIXED ARM SCREW Y 2y bag{97 & 4h !
29 B2535-222-000 GUIDE ROLLER MOUNTING PLATE Y ZUg s AV o-3hyyhqs |
30 B3026-450-060  GUIDE ROLLER Y AUa k48 4b o-3 I
3l SD-0460702-SP  GUIDE ROLLER SCREW Y AYsh i 4V u-75" 2y i
39 $S-7110510-SP  GUIDE ROLLER MOUNTING PLATE SCREW  YAUs b3 b O-9byylrssbiiy 2
33 B4002-229-0A6 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A ASM. X Evbyyiis A )3 1
34 B4002-229-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A X Hurbyyr{y A {1
35 B4001-229-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD 5 ASM. EyEN Y 593 {1
38 B4011-210-000 CIRCUIT BOARD SPACER N URAT - (8
37 SM-6631010-8C  CIRCUIT BOARD SCREW M3Y0.5 L=10 N UMARYT OM3XO0.5 L=10 (8
35 WP-0330501-5C  CIRCUIT BOARD WASHER M3 FAT AR HTNT AN ETN MY {8
39 34063-229-040 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B ASK. Y vueb)yris B 93 i
48 B4003-229-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B L kyebiyrdy B i
4] B4001-229-040 X SENSOR BOARD PLATE B ASM. X oaysdn’ yhyyr{4s 8 93 {1
43 B4004-229-040 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE C ASK. X avybyrdy € s 9
43 B4004-229-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE € L oavtbris ¢ (%)
44 WB605-510~0A0  SENSOR CRICUIT BOARD ! ASY. AEN Y 103 (2
45 SS~9111010-SP  SCREW {1/64-40 L=9.5 uyhyk" Hb 11/64-40 L=8. 5 g

- 2% —
From the library of: Superior §ewing Machine & Supply LLC



14,

PHEUMATIC COMPONENTS
X7 B

.

Machine & S

:
U
m



REE. NO. NOTE

PART X0.

DESCRIPIION

1 PI-3080052-03  QUICK COUPLING PLUG Dyiedy 3{vh 73 I
3 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK 17197 1
3 PP-0552070-A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TihAVE alb-4 B3 ]
4 B4702-220-0A0  AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASM, 79Yasa49% 23 !
5 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE S EVL A AW 2
8 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At =F avbo-s 3
7 EA-9502B01-00  NYLON CLIP Huoviyy7t ¢ i
8 PY-0351240-80  SOLENOID VALVE ASH. Fyy ATy 23 1
g PY-0351240-A0  MANIFOLD o4 {1}

10 PY-1405010-00  SOLENOID VALVE FUYATY {3)

11 SL-4042581-SF  SCREW M4 L=25 Fa IRy vhE M4 =25 P

12 BT-0600400-EB  AIR TUBE BLACK ¢ 6 ¢ 6 1FFa-7" Ju 1.5

13 B4710-220-00A  AIR TUBE A ¢4 ¢4 17$1-7" A g

14 B4710-220-008  AIR TUBE B ¢4 $4 17Fa~7" B 1

15 PJ-0305200-01  BARREL NIPPLE A Vhzyl b 2

16 PJ-0505252-01  TEE T8 §#-1" I

17 PI-0152510-01  BUSHING BRI eyvs 1745178 |

18 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOW UNION B6XPT1/4 A IR 224y SXPTI/4 A i

19 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE ' F-2z97° b 4

20 PI-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING ¥ b 493§ 4

21 PI-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/§ B W 128y GEPTI/8 i

22 NM-6050000-8C  NUT M5X0.8 Uyh7teb M5%0.8 1ya 2

93 WP-0531000-8C  WASHER X5 BIH N 220498 HS 4

24 ¥S-0510002-K¥  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8,5X1.3 AA AR 5. 1%8, 5113 2

25 SH-9051450-5C  SCREW M5%0.8 L=14 uehda Ab M5%0.8 L=14 2

26 EA-9502B05-00 NYLON CLIP F{ovre7’ 2

21 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4%0.7 L=8 FATI3Y EAR M4K0.T =8 3

28 EA-3500B01-00  CABLE BAND A VIR Ub A 7

29 HX-0023300-00 CABLE BAND B YAIEYA VM B 5

30 PV-2051010-00  SHUTTLE VALVE gy bA b7 i

31 PJ-3010451-01 FHALF UNION Y& 7 3

32 B4712-220-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASH. FUY Aty g !

33 M8583-512-040  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASH. Fu AT 12 1

34 B4714-220-0A0  TWO-SPEED STROKE CABLE ASK. 19 vAbu-Aih-7" 0 43 ]

35 B4711-220-004  AIR TUBE LABEL JOI 17$2-7 97" ) J01 {

36 B4711-220-008 AIR TUBE LABEL J02 17F1-7" 34" % J02 ]

37 B4710-220-00C AIR TUBE C ¢ 4 2

¢4 17f2-7" €

— 28 —
From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE COMPONENTS

B 5 B ¢

15,

/

/)

4

I AANN .

B8\
/

S

N

A
e/cé

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machin



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v A ANT,
t BEIOL-228-0A4  STAND UNIT? 3¢ 23 !
2 B8101-229-004  STAND UPPER UVERY] {1
3 B8104-220-008  STAND STAY RIGHT 40271 34 (1)
4 BE105-220-008  STAND STAY LEPFY 271 €57 {1}
g SH-9122503-58  SCREW ¥12 L=3§ 03895 At M1 L=25 (8}
§ ¥S-1253010-KN  SPHING WASHER 12.5%21.513 AR 12.5421.503 {8
1 WP-1302501-3C  WASHER 13X24%2.5 b4 T3 13X24X2.5 (8)
§ SH-9082023-58  SCREW M8 L=20 OrhYE K M L=20 {4)
9 WS-0B61410-%R  SPRING WASHER §.6X15X1.4 MR} 8. 6X15K1. 4 (4}

10 WP-0841601-3C  WASHER 8, 4X197.4%1.6 B3 N ATARVE B, 4X1T. 4X1.6(8)
11 NM-6080061-SC  NUT H8X0.25 pendieb M8XL. 45 tya {4}
11 BE102-220-00B  STAND LOWER Y4} (1}
i3 B5108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT ba' H75° 24 {4}
14 B8108-220-000  RUBBER CAP WA HTY RAPE Uy S {4}
13 BE150-230-000  CASTER F-7" W¥e1s {4)
i6 B§110-373-K00  RUBBER CAD VAN ARETTY A {4
11 BALI0-220-0A0  OIL PAN ASM, TN Y 23 1
18 BE110-220-000 QYL PAN 4Ry {1)
19 B§111-220-000  WASHER 77 IR N 4 (1}
20 B8112-220-000  OIL SEAL 77 3333404 1))
21 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77° 534 {1}
21 SL-4031481-5C  SCREW M3¥0.5 L=14 Fa' 13y HIX0. 5 Lsld (1)
93 SL-4041081-5C  COMBINATION SCREW M4XB L=10 AT ady BAR MANS L=1D 4
24 B8120-220-000  CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE SRV EANEIEE 1
25 §L-4041281-8C  SCRER M4 L=12 ARyt AR A 1=12 2
78 B81606-229-000 GAS SPRING oAy 2
21 B8163-228-000  LIPTER PIVOT PIX Vi 2L AR 4
28 WP-0641600-5C  WASHER M6 LY AT AIHTATE UG 22
28 We-0841600-8%  WASHER 8.4%15.5%1.8 b8 4 330 49h B 4115, 5%1.6 8
30 BRI61-220-000  LYFTER BRACRET A U757 39k A i
31 ¥S-0610002-KF SPRING WASHER 6. 1%{2.%21173 NAF ' 6. 1812, 281,5 i1
32 B8162-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET B 1747 379+ B 4
3 $5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=ii peh2E Ab 15/64-28 L=ti 8
34 B8164-220-040 LIFTER STOPPER ASM. §292byn" 23 g
38 B8164-220-000  LIFTER STOPPER §25Akan (2}
38 B8165-220-000 LIFTER GROMMET Y75Y digb {2)
3 B8166-220-600  LIFTER STOPPER HOLDER UNERITY AR 2 54 4
38 §5-0800341-8F  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 73y’ D=8 H=3.4 1
39 SH-9061850-8C  SCREW M6 L=18 uyhE Wb M6 L=18 12
40 NY-6060002-S8  HUT M6 UhYish M6 2ya 20
11 BI506-352-000 SUSPENSION SCREW B §752byn A AT B 2
42 B2629-980-000  SPRING NERIYTE 2
43 MAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PIN F75 209" N AF A 7
44 B8201-225-00C  TABLE RIGHT F-7"h 3 1
4§ R8201-229-000  TARLE LEFT F-2 0 k30 1
I B8204-816-00C BOLT € F-7TF1748° A} g
47 ¥P-1021016-SD  WASHER 10, 2X18X1 L83 10,2818 5
48 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 nyhlteh 3/8-18 1o
49 $01  SL~40512341-SE  SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=12 Fat 2y A2 MEXO0.8 L=12 2
50 301 WP-0551616-5C  WASHER 5. 6X16X%1.6 vI A4 5. 6X16X1. 6 2
51 ¥01 B8211-210-608 MOTOR PULLEY COVER B 47 -Uhn - B ]
52 $01 SL-40408091-5C  SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=6 At kYt MAX0.7 L=b 8
51 B8170-220-000  BED FIXED SCREW Ay b aF3y 2
54 B2740-771~000  THRUST WASHER AT IRV A YU L 2
55 WP-1101016-50  WASHER 11320X%t vI¥ R A 1EXA0KL 2
56 B§171-220-000 RUBBER ABSORBER 3 $hyya A B ?
57 PS-0400141-%H  SPRING PIN 4X14 Fouyvr A B HAET Y 4114 4
58 §01 DBB210-210-000  YOTOR PULLEY COVER A -7 =40 -4 1
53 B8167-224-000  LIFTING STOPPER CONNECTING PLATE Yraabent byry4y 1
80 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 E3% 2 338" 4y M8 {
81 SH-0051450-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=id oy b7E Ab M550, 8 L=14 Fi
62 ¥¥-6050003-5C  NUT M5X0.8 Pesdtyb HEXO0. 8 3y 2
§3 B8213-206-000  CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE EY AL !
§4 WP-0430500-5C  WASHER b3 N AT hvL OMd 2
55 SH-4040601-5C  SCREW M4X0. 7 L=$ AT 33y MAX0, T L= 2
86 CBS12(-012-0A0  QIL CAW YEVE ]
67 BE106-228-00C COTROL BOX BRACKET A LZE A TN DL S PR {
68 B8I106-229-000  COTROL BOY BRACKET B STEAE T T LTS AN {
69 S-4083503-8C  SCREW M§ L=35 gehih 4+ ME L=3§ §
10 WP-0851646-8C  WASHER 22X8.5%1.8 k3% h° 4 22%8.5K1. 8 12
71 WS-0820002-XR  SPRING WASHER 15, 4¥8.2X2 T T I 4
12 NM-5080710-SN  NUT M8XL. 25 oyhytsh M8XL, 25 iy 4
73 BL0T-£20-000  POWER SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE FOA A9 Y |
14 SH-0061403-SC  SCREW M6 L=14 OyBI% At M6 L=14 H
15 B8I13-228-040  STAND UPPER BARTH CORD ASM. 0442 7-42-1° 4% 1
7% BE114-229-0A0  STAND LOWER EARTE CORD ASK. y¥¥4)7-23-F 73 1
11 8L-4041091-8C  EARTH CORD SCREW ¥4 L=10 7-3-F bARYT M4 L=10 |
18 B9567-319-000  EARTH MARL SEAL T-x9-Dy-4 |
9 168-70208 WRIGHT CENTER SEAL FPMEYT PO PO 1
80 BEL26-210~000  BUSHING FouY va-F 7 ava 2

NOTE (3¥3C) 401..... Far Export LRy ]

From the library of: Superior g%v?ing Machine & Supply LLC



16,

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
B y 7 B 4%

N

\%/
REF. ¥0. NOTE PART WO, DESCRIPTION kv o AKT.
l #01 MB510-517-BAA  CONTROL 30X ASM. B 43 aN 2 73 B 1
2 #02 M8510-517-DAA CONTROL BOX ASM. D 4% a7 73 D l
3 #03 M8510-517-AAA  CONTROL BOX ASM. 4 743 30" 2 )3 A 1
4 #04 M8510-317-CAA  CONTROL BOX ASM. C L - ViN B R 1
5 #05 M8510-517-FAA CONTROL BOX ASM. E 743 aN'2 P E 1
6 M1001-513-008  CONTROL BOX AL EEVIN 1
1 SM-§082023-38  SCREW M8 L=20 oR7E b M8 L=20 4
8 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N A x 8, 8018114 ¢
§ Wp-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.3X18XL.8 b7% 84 8. 5X18KL. 6 4
10 M1002-513-04A  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. HAE 2N BN - 3 1
11 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT IRV EAX 450, 7 L=10 8
12 M8512-513-0A0  SWITCH VOLUME ASM. AM3F8" N2k 73 1
13 HR-0284050-30  VOLUME 50K Anyi4a9% 50K (1)
14 EA-0013700-00 LEVER SWITCH YN =249% {3)
15 HA-D013700-24  LOCKER g9 {3)
16 SM-4020501-8C  SCREW M2 L=} FAT IRy M2 L=8 8
7 HY-0006300-10 FILTER 74h4 1
18 MB8578-513-0A0  FAN ASM. 71y 73 1
1§ SK-1044050-3%  SCREW M4X0,7 L=40 $714y" M4E0.7 L=40 4
20 EX-0028800-00 FLOPPY DISK DRIVER 709k’ =7 4AFR 94T l
21 §5L-4030691-SC ~ SCREW M3X0.5 L=§ FATIAY €A% M3K0.5 L= 4
22 M1011-512-000 FD DRIVER INSTALLING PLATE eI ARV CANCEMAR T E A Y 1
23 §L-4041091-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FATIAY EAZ M4X0.T7 L=10 4
24 HX-0011400-08  VOLUME KNOB 3 TaTAYTs 1
23 HX-0002100-00 CORD BUSHING 1-b 7 9y 1
26 ¥1010-510-000  PLATE 2R154054% l
27 SL-4041081-8C - SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 FATIAYT 2AR MAX0. T L=10 2
28 ¥S-0410002-EN ~ SPRING WASHER M4 NAEE R M4 4
29 ¥M-6040001-83  PLATE ATTACHING NUT M4X0.7 4

NOTE (3%32) 201

.....

For 100V (For Domestic use)

From the Iy off Supktier Sewihg

,,,,,

..... For 200V {For Export)

Owhdis b M4AX0. 7 1ya

100VE (EAWA)

I\/lachinggwg%LLC

200V (HEH)



REF, NO,

§OTE

PART XNO.

1 $01 MB5710-517-0AA  OPBRATION BOX ASM. JHEA" T 43 -1
2 $02 M8570-517-AAA  OPERATION BOX ASM. YHENT D )3 1
3 MB670-510-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YORENT Y J3 {1)
4 HG-0032800-00  LED, RED © Ayheay LED 7 {1
5 HX-0015300-00  BUZZER A (o
§ HG-0032300-00  DIODE LA3OIVLL ¥ 13-4 LASDIYLL 13)
7 H1083-510-000  SWITCH SPACER AL5F AN ¥ (18]
8 HA-0007600-00  TACT SWITCH L ZINELT 19}
g M1081-513-004A  OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER O ATEFAN - ()
10 301 ¥3004-513-00G OPRRATION PANEL YA A= 177" ) {1
i1 $02 K3010-518-000  OPERATION PANEL JOER RLY-b {3h27717) {1
12 M1080-510-000  QPERATION BOX SIDE COVER PR 700 ER A TN (2
13 HM-6030001-3C  NUT M3%0.5 o9ty HIN0. 5 I¥yx (1)
14 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3X0.5 UehlFel MIN0.5 1¥z2 {6)
15 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 b A 330 pvh M3 {6)
18 ¥108¢-510-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YHER N XA - {1)
N SL-4031091-SC  SCREY M3¥0.5 L=i0 FAT IRV BAZ M3N0.5 L=10 (4)
18 MB571-517-040  OPERATION ROX TRUNK CORD ASM. YOHA 2Falr -7 43 {1
19 K1075-517-000  OPERATION BOX REAR COVER YRR THTRR - {1
20 B1141-229-000  OPERATION ROX STAND CRANP YN 2vFan iy )
21 SM-3064550-5C  SCREW e A7E kb {2}
29 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER LI R 3 {2)
23 EX-0022100-04  GROMMET TIYEY Uiy} {1)
34 EA-9500802-00  NARNESS BAKD LR VI {1)
25 TA-1250504-R0  OPERATION ROX STAND RUBBER PLUG YUEA 2vFan b iy {2)
98 M1073-517-600  OPERATION BOX STAND YR 2vF 2 {1)
NOTE (3%32) #01.....For Domestic use Ealragil
$02.....For Export W

From the library of: Superior g%vﬁng Machine & Supply LLC



CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
B 4w 5 %

I8,

? ﬁ“.;lﬂ.llw% le\\ll O JWJ © Hﬁx_ N T —1
= 2=
g | s — ==y

32

}

p o —o;
%lw,w w I] _._.M,?_z__@

) |

% Mmumu@m awiL ! PH _ P VMIM ..... WMJQU M_ao @WH L_ 2hL = cﬂg GDWGD .MHu =
el T gy T L ey e—— 5 A ® ° r
omwm%mMMmmmumumuwm #gwmmmﬂggggmcktWMumW;gu .....
;_thii%,w[ e e == | e, [ go_w_ggu@ e 5

30 29

W
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
N
N
w
|
|
|
|
W
|
!
|
L

15
e - ___l”—__-_”"“““_j
4::}@
®
-
G
=
i}
—C
—
o e L)
)
2
‘—o
—0
=N
= i
» ik 5
g = )
\ s :
v [
7‘?—*’@
uwﬁ‘?u@
ne & Su

From the library of: Superior Sewing Wachi

S — PR
00 0000000 o] T
B 0

dpge  goddate[] m
n
©




REF.NO. NOTE PART ¥0. DESCRIPIION S T S AT,
1 MB601~512-DBO  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD B ASK, CPU $A" 7 F 93 1
2 HL-0084200-10  ROM (1) ROM (1) {1
3 HL-0684200-11  RO¥ () ROM (2) 1)
4 HL-0084200-12  ROM (3) ROM (3) (1)
5 HL-0084200-40  ROM {4) ROM (4) (1)
8 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V T 3.6V {1
7 MBBO4-517-040  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, POWER #n° 7 73 1
8 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220 B/63V IYFTUY 220 F/63Y (1)
g HC-0187010-20  CAPACITOR 10004 8/63Y 2vF vt 1000 B/63Y {1

10 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300 E/83V IVE vy 3300 w B/83Y {1
{1 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000 F/83V 15 v 10000 1 B/63Y (2)
12 GBR-017130060 TRANSISTOR FIN B F3vy' 25747 B {1)
13 SL-4030881-8C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 tat 34y’ k4% M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
14 N¥-6030001-SC  NUT M3X0.§ nyhite b M3X0.5 Ly (2]
15 MBE03-512-AA0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, PMDC #A" Y 43 1
16 M1003-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE C FOAYN Y L (2)
11 M1004-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE D FHAYN Y D {1
1§ SM-1031201-5C  SCREW M3%0.5 L=12 #3724y M3IX0.5 L=12 {8
13 AT-00624600-006  TRANSISTOR 25D11s62 Fvy 2y 28D1162 (20)
20 EG-0032706-00  DIODE ARRAY 7 4417V {2)
21 SL-4630881-SC  SCREW M3%0.5 L=8 AT 11y MAX0.5 L=8 {20}
29 SL-4031081-8C  SCREW M3 L=10 FATAY EAT M3 L=10 {4)
23 H9600-171-000  SPACER SISV AYEL S SN | {6)
24 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 FATIRYS EAR MIXO0.5 L=i4 (6)
25 HT-0633300-00  FET 25J113 b3yy 2y 230113 (23
26 £0628-252-000  FUSE 74 bi-2" 1A {2)
71 MEEG2-512-06A0  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. /B #8° 7 3 1
28 M1021-512-000-A4 RADIATOR PLATE A FIAYN Y A (1}
24 SL-4031281-3C  SCREW M3 [=12 $a’ 24y AT MY L=12 (9)
30 NM-6030001-8C  HUT M3 uydyiy b M3 (2)
51 HT-0025700-060  TRANSISTOR 25D1298 F3vy" 1% 25D1246 (6)
32 HL-0063800-00 IC UPCI4324F IC UPCI4324H {1
33 HY-0018700-00  INSULATE PLATE YLV Y {71
34 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 L=12 FATIRYT ¥AA MI L=12 (9)
35 Y¥-6030001-5C  NUT M3X0.5 O9Adte b M3X0.5 1¥a {2)

. 7 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ONENTS

POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMP

BE - 2— FHR

18,

Q)

T e T T O e e e

\
27 42

|
6

22 23 28 252

31-32

e

FRachine & Subply LLC

i

From the library of: Superior Se



REF. NO. NOTR

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

l 48601-512-DBO  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD F ASK. CPY 0"y F )3 i
Z SL-4030881-8C  SCREW M3 L=§ FAT IRV tAR M3 L=3 4
3 M8554-512-04A0 CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASK. CPU 5" v¥" va-4" )3 !
i H8511-512-0A0  REGULATOR ASH. V" a4 73 !
5 51-4030891-8C  SCREW M3 L=38 FA I3y ¥hA M3 L=8 2
§ H8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM, EDD ¥v1 91~} )3 !
1 HB547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. EDD 7' ot va-bt 7% i
8 ¥8602-512-0A0  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASK, I/F ¥0° 7 )3 i
9 5L-4030831-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 AT 2Ry AR MY L=8 §
10 MB556-512-0A0  I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM, 1/F 4% 2397 0% va-}' 73 ]
1t HB557-512-0A0 I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASX. I/ 74 9397 25" va-4" )3 !
12 M8551-512-0A0  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASK. POM-1 y71" Ya-}' %3 i
13 ¥B8568-513-0A0  SOLENOID CORD ASM, VA B i i R i
14 M8563-512-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASK. 13947 b-¥1-1" 73 i
15 H8544-512-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM, I A hAe-fa-1 7% 1
1§ M8545-512-0A0 ¥ PULSE MOTOR CORD ASK. Y A RRE-F2-} 73 1
11 MB542-512-0A0  SIGNALING CORD ASK, VA FIMI E e M Bl H
18 %8603-512-AA0  FMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASK. PHDC #n" 7 43 !
18 §L-4040881-SF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=3% AT ARy HAR M4X0.T L=8 §
20 ¥8555-512-0A0 PMDC POWER SQURCE CORD ASH. PMDC F vy ya-b 73 I
21 K8543-512-0A0  PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASH. PMDC yy2' 91~k I3 !
21 H8604-517-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER ¥n" 7 73 i
23 SL-4030881-8C  SCREW M3 L=8 Fat 3Ry A2 MY L=8 4
24 MB552-512-04A0  PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGY-1 F v va-b )3 1
25 #01 M8513-517-AAG  TRANSFORMER ASM, D Fyrubiva D )3 {
i #02 M8513-517-BAC  TRANSFORMER ASM. B RNV BV 1
21 $03  M8513-517-CA0  TRANSFORMER ASM, F VAR AV S VY S R l
8 §1-4051091-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fat 13y AR MEX0.8 L=10 4
29 MB514-512-0A0  RECTIFIER ASH. 1293 13 1
30 5L-4041081-5C  SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 AT 23y kAA M4X0.T L=10 3
31 HE-0266500-80  TERMINAL BASE yyvd 4 1
32 SL-4041281-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV ORAR M4 L=12 2
33 ¥8541-512-0A0  SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASK. 0% S0 Wb Bl RN i
34 ¥8587-512-0A0  SENSOR TRUWE CORD ASK. 1A EVIELEVAN BVR 1
35 ¥8581-510-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR TRUNEK CORD ASM. LN BAE-33ai{h-7" K I3 1
36 %8532-510-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR TRUKE CORD ASM. Y A BAE-9Fa00 h-7" 0 )3 l
31 ¥B595-510-0A0 CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASK. 79987 V=3F2004%-7" 4 13 i
38 M8592-512-0A0  SOLENQID TRUNK CORD ASK. ITN VT F29047-7" K 73 I
39 ¥8561-512-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASK. AE RRLyFa-bt 3 1
40 B4714-220-0A0  TWO-STEPPED STROXE CABLE ASK. 25" yAE=2341r-7" 4 93 i
il B8205-228-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASK. AT A 93T (1= 3 1
42 M8561-517-CA0  AC CABLE ASM, AC ZafYakF v sr-7" 0 23 I
43 M8594-510-0A0  SOLENOID TRUNEK CODE ASH. YV 4E Fadria-b 93 1

NOTE (EdC) #01

..... For 130V-250V

$02,.... For 100V-130V

..... For 220V-440V(For Bxport)

190V-250V5
100Y-130VHH
220V-440VH (8 H)

From the library of: Superio_r §%v§/_ing Machine & Supply LLC



i B

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

&

20,

<
o
©
=
o
£
=
@
)
—
e
—
0
Q
>
w
$
o
>
—
©
—
—
0

41—
Fro



REF. NG, HNOTE

PART NG.

DESCRIPTION

| B9121-220-040 OILER {CONTAINING No.2 OIL} 77 54y No. 2 #4449 1
2 B2557-223-000 PLASTIC BLANXK PLATE YA ST VAR VIR 2
3 §s-2111010-9P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IRy 11/64-40 1=3.5 8
4 $8-7080410-58P SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 IRV 8/6B4-40 1=3.5 H
5 B2581-220-000 RUBBER SHEET 37341392 hy-t 4
§ Pi-3091200-01 QUICKE COUPLING SOCKERT UNVEE S ATV INE AR 1
T B1626~850-000 NUT AR IS ST AR VIR SN 8
g WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.3%8X0.5 PI¥Th A 4, 518305 8
9 B2564-228-000 FEEDING FRMA SPONGE . RIEFLVERIAE v 2
10 B2501-229~000 FEEDING FRMA SPONGE SHRRT FIAPLAE vy -} 2
11 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN ey 4
12 B9101-224-008 SCREW-DRIVER, LARGE PR - 84 1
13 BS110-012-000 SCREW-DRIVER, MEDIUM FE34N - Fu¥ I
14 Bgt11-012-000 SCREW-DRIVER, SMALL b I - vay 1
i5 G5104-151-000 SPANNER 12X17 Tauy  #In° F 12X17 i
ié 29112~-012-000 SPANNER 11X14 UagZ IR+ 11%14 i
17 B8113-012-000 SPANNER §%110 Tah? Fan"+ 8X10 1
18 Dg103-555-D00 SPANNER 6% 7 Yagh Fin'+ 6% 7 1
1% GCT-02806000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5mm 827 TVt Sanm 1
20 B8140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4mm 378 vy dnmm 1
21 BG141-312-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3mn A7 Tbyt ipm 1
22 J1066-000~003 HEZAGONAL WRENCH Z2mm 6374 Thyt 2mm 1
23 B3101-280-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM. I YT b= 03 1
24 MTI-VM004700 V-BELT, 47 inch VA Rb 47404 i
25 135-25508 GREASE TUBE P YRFa7’ i
26 BG101-552-000 ACCESSCGRY BAG 7Y deyn 9y’ i
217 B8G6G1-%¥P1-0AD TOOL BOX ASM. 198N 3 83 1
28 B1170-229-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUX., COVER SHEET NAFRY 230 -y=} P
28 $#02 MDP-300B1404 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N} ODPRS #14 1
30 $02 MDP-500B1604 NEEDLE DPX5 #1686 N ODPRS R16 1
31 £03 MC-2005008-05 NEEDLE 135%5 #90 AO135X5 £90 1
32 #03 MC-2005010-05 NEEDLE 135%5 £100 A 135%X5 4100 1
33 $08 MTJ-V¥004800 V-BELT, 48 inch VoAb 48407 1
34 $04 MDP-170B2004 NEEDLE DPXIT £20 M) DPXIT #20 1
35 #0686 M2004-518-0A0 OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. VALY P 1
36 #05 ML-3720012-35 NEEDLE 135X17 #1235 AT 135%1T 2125 i
37 GPE-47001044A FOOT SWITCH ASM. T9bAint p3 i
38 #01 B2556-228-0V0 FEED PLATE BLANK LARGE 5447 909 1
39 401 B2594-229-000 QRIGIN REFERENCE FEED FRAME ¥ TRV avyiiy 1
40 $#01 B1610-228-000 L-SHAPED LINK Thide LA 2Uv) 1
i1 BO101-430~000 NEEDLE PLATE DRIVER A A42ED N F4N - {
42 M8599-512-040 ACCESSORIES ASM, T Iky )3 1
43 EG611-601-000 FUSE 1A ba-2" 14 {1
44 E3628-252-000 FUSE 74 ba-2" T4 {1
45 E8523-304-000 FUSE 104 B 3ihvba-1" 104 {1
46 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 74 F4537 ka3 TA {1
41 $#01 HM85939-512~0AB ACCESSORIES B ASM. Y ey B 43 i
48 FO611-601-000 FUSE 14 ba-1" 1A {1
43 F9628-252-000 FUSE 74 ba-2" T4 (1
50 £8523-304-000 FUSE 10A B 3ihvea-2" 104 {1
51 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 74 ¥46537 ba-2" TA {1
52 MB560-~516-000 FLOPPY DISE A #-b" A5 137 A i
53 M3004-510-000 PATTERN RECORD SHEET N y-7¥04y-b 1
54 $07 MTIS-P0OS5040 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D, 85 57 -0 73 P.C. D, §5 1
55 $08 MT3-P00BODAD - MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D. 80 £-77°-1 7% 2.C.D. 89 1
56 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10¥18%2.5 NP P4 105183235 {1
57 NM-6550815-SF NOT A=tk {1
NOTR (k32 ) #01.....8pecial order part R TE SCER
2., For 229BS(Except JE} 229BSH(JEA®ES)
#03..... For 220BS{Far JE) 229BSH(JEHR)
$#04,....For 229BH({Exzcept JE) Z289BHBE (JEZKL)
$05..... For 229BH(For JE} 22Z9BHHE(JEH)
$06. ..., For Export BHE
#07..... For 50Kz 50HzH
$08..... For 60z 60HzH
#08..... For Single phase 50Kz HBHESBOHzZzH

—~ 38 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21,

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ROLIE MR

P11-83854
111-84009

B3320-404-100-4

B3311-012-000
111-83302

‘THREAD STAKD ASM.

SPOOL RETAINER
SPOOL PIN

SPOOL REST CUSHIOK
SPOOL REST

{}5799% I3

SH-6061610-5C
P11-84308
t11-84108
111-83803
111-83704

SCREW M6 L=186

THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT
SPOGL REST ROD RUBBER CAP
TEREAD GUIDE ASH. B

5P00L REST RQD, UPPER

1MFI7 vAnt)”
{H78 9827174

{h554° Y 91

i11-84207
SM-4051405-8F
NM-6050001-58
P11-83605
111-83603

SP00L REST ROD JOINT
SCREW M5%0.8 L=14

NUT M5X0.8

$POOL REST ROD, LOWER
$P00L REST ARM B

{78 9 7
FATIRY M5X0. 8
nehdfyd U5X0. 8
(V97475 ¥4

WS-0510002-KN
¥M-6050001-5E
B3317-704-000
WP-1702800-80
[3310-555-D00

SPRING WASHER 5,118, 2X1.3
NUT M5Z0. 8

¥UT CI5

WASHER 17X30X2. ¢

RUBBER WASHER

A3 3 5. 1%8, 2113
oehidek M5X0. 8 1va
TR b Aysb

k34 44 17130%2.6
{MFE 3k vy 4

W5-1643202-KR

SPRING WASHER 16, 4K26.6K3.2 kS
Wdﬁﬁﬁfﬁ%(’?ibrawgﬁ Superior Sewing Machin€'& é’l’iﬁ)ﬁly LLC

AAYT A4 16, 4X26, 6X3. 2

PRI (S e R e T T e ]
Cad et | ENT BD BND BT BN ] e b BN® BN bt [ fowe tmme DD B3I END ERD DD D B
et et ot et et ot et | St "o et st | ot ot et o | Ml e St St



Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref., Part No. Page Ref.
& & B No. o B E No. & & B No. & B 8 No.
BP-3000000-00 24 § B1201-220-000 8 23 B1821-280-000 12 13 B2515-228-000 18 29§
BP-3000000-00 24 14 B1202~210-000 8 24 B1823-280-000 12 13 B2516-228-004 20 23
BP-3000000-00 24 19 B1203-280-000 8 g B1828-205-040 12 1 B2516-228-008 20 8
BP-3000000-00 24 21 B1204-210-0A0 8 25 B1831-220-000 12 37 B2517-228-000 18 18
BP-3000000-00 24 29 B1205-210-044 § 40 B1832-220-000 12 41 B2518-224-000 20 12
BP~3000000-00 24 31 BL205-210-0BA 8 36 R1901-280-040 2 B2518-228-000 18 24
BP-3000000-00 24 55 B1Z06-210-000 8. 2§ R1S01-280-0B0 1 B2523-228-000 20 13
BP-5000000-00 24 26 BI207-205-000 8§ 28 B1903-552-000 14 B2524-229-0A0 20 27
BP-80000600-00 24 7 R1208-210-040 L] {1 B1904-286-000 3 B2526-229-000 10 14
BT-0600400-%B 28 12 B1209-220-040 8 32 B1905-541-400 § B2527-220-000 22 i
BI104-220-04R ¢ 8 B1223-771-000 8 5 31905-541-800 4 B2527-224-000 30 34
B1104-220-00R 2 b B1401-210-000 § 59 B13065~-541-C00 6 B2528-224-000 20 33
B1LD5-220-004 2 1 B1402-210-000 § 58 R1305-341-D00 7 B2529-223-040 29 1%
B1110-229-004 § 1 B1403-280-000 § 1 B2101-220-048 18 B2524-229-030  2¢ i
B11:1-220-000 § 8 B1404-280-000 8 8 B2101-220-008 14 31 B2529-328-000 20 3
B1111-232-000 256 B1405-012-000 7 3 B210g-205-000 14 21 B2528-228-000 20 1%
B1112-228-000 4 ] B1405-210-000 8 18 B2103-220-000 14 117 B2530-228-000 20 3
B1I13-224-000 4 8 B1408-210-000 § 51 B2104-220-000 14 18 B2531-228-000 20 10
BU115-220-000 § 18 BL411-552-0A0 § 60 B2106-220-000 {4 1§ B2532-220-000 20 29
Bi115-229-000 4 1 Bl411-884-400 8 il BZ107-210-000 14 20 B2535-222-000 28 28
Bi115-232-04¢ b 10 Bl411-804-R00 b 12 B2301-210-040 16 13 B2551-228-000 22 54
BI{15~-232-04a0 b 52 Blil1-804-800 12 § B2301-210-000 i6 15 B2552-225-000 22 80
B1115-282-000 i 12 B1411-804-800 12 44 B2302-205-040 14 ; B2553-328-000 22 71
B1115-232-040 i 85 BI411-804-000 8§ 1D B2302-210-000 16 18 B2554-226-000 27 28
B1116-228-000 4 ; B1411-804-D00 8 13 B2302-280-000 14 15 B2555-229-000 27 790
BI117-220-000 2 4 Bl414-232-000 8 57 B2303-280-000 14 12 B2556-228-0Y0 33 38
B1118-220-000 [ q B1418-028-000 24 3 B2304~205-000 22 1 §2556-329-000 22 61
B1126-220-068 6 10 B1508-228-000 4 15 B2304-220-040 15 20 B2557-228-000 38 2
Bi121-224-000 4 10 B1503-228-008 4 16 B2305-210-000 16 18 B2557-280-00R 22 31
B1122-220-003 Y B1508-352-000 30 41 B2306-220-000 18 35 B2558-229-000 22 35
Bl123-228-000 2 48 BI5G8-180-000 22 49 B2307-220-000 18 40 B2560-220-000 22 T4
B1123-280-000 2 71 B1508-227-000 10 1 B2308-220-000 16 33 B2561-220-000 22 73
B1124-220-000 2 47 B1508-227-008 it 2 B2310-220~000 16 23 BZ562-220-000 22 65
B1124-280-000 2 60 BI601-220-000 10 8 B2311-220-000 16 24 B2583-224-008 22 8%
Bi125-220-000 2 48 B1602-220~000 10 39 B2312-220-000 8 50 BZ564-229-000 38 g
B1125-280-000 2 6% B1603-220-000 10 38 B2313-280-000 14 14 B2566-229-000 22 52
B1I26-210-000 240 B1604-220-000 10 34 B240i-205-000 8 48 B2568-229-000 22 47
B1126-210-000 30 80 B1605~220-000 10 35 32402-220-0A0 16 21 B2569-229-000 22 5
B1126-228-004 & 32 B1806-220-000 10 12 B2402-220-000 16 22 BZ570-229-900 22 29
B1126-552-00D 287 B1608-220-000 10 9 B2403~210-000 18 25 B2574-229-000 22 39
B1127-228-004 6 84 BI60§-220-000 10 2§ B2404-220-000 16 12 BZ578-220-000 22 49
B1127-280-000 714 B1610-220-000 10 15 B2405-210-000 16 44 B2579-229-000 22 48
B1128-210-003 2 5 BIS10-228-000 38 490 BI406-210-080 16 45 B2580-229-000 22 43
B1129-228-00A ] 34 B181i1-224-000 10 4 B2407-210-000 16 8 B2581-228-000 22 53
B1128-228-008 6 35 B1612-220-000 10 14 B2408-210-000 16 6 B2582-228-000 28 22
BI130-224-000-4 & 26 B1613-220-000 10 13 B2408-210-000 16 31 B2583-228-000 22 4
B1130-229-000 29 BI614-220-000 10 11 B2410-220-0A0 16 28 B2584-229-000 22 i
BL131-224-00¢ 21 B1615-224-000 10 5 B2410-220~000 16 30 B2585-228-000 22 12
Bi132-224-000 117 B1616-220-000 10 6 B2411-210~000 16 3 B2586-229-000 22 17
B1133-280-008 35 B1620-224-000 10 19 Ba412-220-000 16 11 B2587-228-000 22 1§
R1134-229-004A 6 B1621-224-000 10 20 B2413-220-000 16 5 BZ588-229-000 22 18
B1141-2298-090 54 B1622-224-0A0 10 91 B2414~210-000 16 18 B25§1-220-000 33 5
Bl141-228-000 20 B1625-224-000 1o 25 B2414-280-0A0 12 55 B2561-229-000 38 10

B1159-228-000
Bl1i61-22%-000 2
B1170-22§-000
B1170-228-000
BI171-224-008
Bi181-22§-000

B

&

4

4

6

2

2

6 17 B1626-220-000

0 23 BI626-850-000

4 T B1627-220-000

8 28 B1628-220-000

6 31 B1629-224-000

4 30 B1802-210-04A0
B118z-225-000 4 31 B1&04-280-0A0
B1184-229-000 4 18 BI805-205-008
R1185-225-000 4 23

4

4

L]

4

8

4

4

8

§

§

§

4

6

e
[y
XY
-3

B2415-210-000 16 17
1 B2415-280-040 12 54
28 B2418-280-000 12 53
33 B2417-280-000 12 52
3 Bz418-280-000 12 5%
20 B2421-205-040 12 62
a4 Bz4z3-z80-00C 12 62
2 B2424-210-000 12 60

B2594-228-000 38 3%
B2679-980-000 30 42
BaT62-210-000 14 34
B2703-210-000 2% §
B2714-761-000 18 48
B2727-781-060 (& 42
BaT40-771-000 30 54
B3012-818-400

I o Bttt B bk s bk Bt e et 43
BB B B BN DD G0 DD RO 6 D S € To
.

v

B1805-205-0080 B2425-224-0A8 12 4% B3028-450-000 26 30
B1186-225-000 29 B1805-980-000 30 B2425-224-040 12 48 B310i-280-040 38 23
B1187-229-000 ‘8 B1811-220-04A i B2425-224-000 12 51 B3107-804-000 14 8
B1188-229-000 4 B1812-205-040 5 B2426-210-004 12 30 Ba112-761-000 14 5
B1189-223-000 5 Bi813-480-000 1 B2426-210-000 12 68 B3114-232-000 14 g
B1140-223-608 1 § BI814-280-000 10 Bzi01-229-000 18 l B3114-771-060 z 58
B1181-223-000 24 B1815-980-000 11 B2502-228-000 22 332 B3120-125-000 14 10
Brig2-229-00¢8 25 B1816-280-000 22 56 B2504-228-000 18 13 B3123-352-000 2 U4
BI1§3-229-000 32 B1817-205-0A8 12 68 B2505-229-060 18 27 B3123-352-000 2 83
E1164-229-000 1 13 BI817-206-0A0 12 3 B2506-228-000 18 18 B5125-012-000 2 11
B1185-22:-000 1 14 BI818-205-008 12 6% B2509-228-000 18 4 B312s-012-000 2 68
B1196-239-000 10 Bi818-205-000 12 4 B2510-228-000 20 2% B3rze-o1z-000 13
B1187-229-008 11 B1819-250-080 12 18 Bag11-228-000 20 25 B31d6-012-000 2 B4
B1138-223-000 36 B1818-280-000 12 43 52612-223-000 18 3 B3126-012-000 14 §
B1198-223-000 38 B1820-280-000 12 18 B2513-228-000 18 20 B3128-053-000 14 4

- 40 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3l
Part No. Page Ref., Part No. Page Bef.l Part No. FPage Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.

5 & B No. 5 & ) No. s B B No . & B B No.
B3132-552-000 14 1 38105-220-008 30 4 D8604-781-C0B 30 22 MDE-50081400 8 18
B3201-210-040 2 27 B3106-229-000 30 67 D5103-555-D00 38 18 MBP-50081404 38 2%
B3203-210-000 2 33 BB106-220-08D 30 68 HDP-500B1604 3830
B3204-210-000 2 20 BRI0T7T~225-080 3b 73 BA-3500B01-00 28 28 MTJ-¥YM004700 38 24
£3205-210-000 2 18 BB10G-220-000 30 13 EA-9500802-00 32 24 MTI-VH004800 38 33
53206-210-000 2 3 B8109-220-000 30 14 EA-9502B01-00 28 1 M15-POOBOOAD 38 55
B3207-210-000 2 30 B8110-220-0A0 30 17 BEA-9502B02-00 26 3 HT5-PO0BSRAD 38 54
33208~-216-000 2 34 B8110~-220-000 3 18 EA-9502B05~00 28 26 H1001-513-008 31 §
B3208-288-000 2 28 B8110-373-800 30 18 B8523-304-000 38 45 MI002-513~04A 31 g
B3268-210-000 2 35 B8111-220-0010 30 19 E8523-304-000 38 50 Hi003-512-600 34 18
B3210-210-000 2 21 B8I12-220-00¢ 30 20 E8760-452-H00 20 3 Ki1G04-512-600 34 11
B3&L1-210-000 2 24 BEI13-228-040 30 75 E8760-452-Y00 20 20 ¥1018-510-600 3 28
R3212-210-800 3 %5 B8114-228-940 30 76 £9567-319-000 30 78 M1011-512-090 31 23
B3F12-761-000 213 B8120-220-0086 30 24 B8611-601-000 38 43 M1021-512-000-4 34 28
B3213-205-000 § 43 B815G-220-000 30 15 E8611-601-000 338 18 M1073-517-080 32 28
B3311-012-000 3% 4 B8180-229-000 30 2% EG628-252-000 34 28 H1075-517-000 37 1%
B3317-704-000 38 18 B8161-220-000 30 3¢ E5628-252-000 38 44 HI080-510-000 32 12
B3320-404-100-4 38 3 B8162-220-000 30 32 £3628-252-000 38 4§ MI081-513-804 32 §
B3S01-210-000 24 33 B8163-220-000 30 27 H1082-510-600 32 1%
B3502-220-0A0 24 1 BE164-220-040 30 34 GRR-01713000 34 12 H1083-510-000 33 7
£3503-220-000 24 g B8184-220-000 30 35 GCT-02906000 38 1% H3004-510-000 38 53
R3I504-220-000 24 10 B8165-220-000 30 38 GPE-47001044 38 37 M3004-513-006 32 10
B3504-280-000 24 2% B§166-220-000 30 37 G5104-151-000 38 15 ¥3004-518-040 38 35
B3505-220-0A0 24 11 B8167-224-000 30 5% G5430-116-000 2% 2 ¥3010-518-000 32 11
B3505-280-000 24 21 B§170-220-000 30 53 H400T-110-CAB 8 42
B3506-220-040 24 15 B8171-220-000 30 5% HA-0007600-00 32 3 HB510-517-444 31 3
B3507-210-000 24 3§ B8180-224-000 4 21 HA-0013700-24 31 i5 H8510-517-044 31 1
B3507-220-000 24 46 B8181-224-000 4 2 EA-0013780-00 31 14 MBSI0-517-CAA 31 4
B3507-280-000 24 § 3§201-228-00¢ 30 44 i0-0108022-190 34 8 MB510-217~DAA it i
B3508-220-000 94 20 38201-228-00D 30 45 HEC-0187010-20 34 § ¥8510-517-BA4 31 5
B3508-280-000 24 37 B6202-205-000 30 21 BC-0188010-30 34 11 MB511-512-0A0 3% 4
B3508-280-000 24 38 B8204-816-000 30 46 EC-0188033-20 34 10 ¥8512-513-040 31 1
B3503-220-000 24 2 B8205-229-040 38 41 gD-0001200-00 26 16 ME513-517~A4D 36 25
B350¢-280-000 24 12 B8Z10-210-008 30 58 HD-0006700-00 26 20 M8513-517-BA0 36 26
B3508-280-000 24 1§ B8211-210-008 30 51 HE-0014007-00 38 46 HE513-51T-0A0 1
B3514-210-040 8§ 27 B8213-206-000 30 63 HE-0014007-00 38 51 KB514~512-040 99
B3514-228-000 24 48 B8GO1-WP1-040 38 21 HG-0032700-00 34 20 M8541-512-040 13
53515-229-000 94 50 39101-224-008 38 12 AG-0032800-00 32 4 MB542-512-040 17
B3516-224-000 24 51 B8101-490-000 38 41 HG-0032600-00 32 6 ME543-512-040 21
B3518-210-000 24 3% BS101-552-000 38 26 HE-0188000-20 14 39 M8544-512-040 15
B3518-280-000 24 17 BG110-012-000 38 13 HE-0266500-60 36 31 UB545-512-040 16
B3520-220-000 24 34 BS111-012-000 38 14 HL-0063900-00 34 32 MB546-512-0A0 8
B3528-220-000 24 2§ BY112-012-000 38 18 EL-0084200-10 34 b4 MES4T-512-040 7
B3523-220-000 44 8 3113-012-060 38 17 HL-00684200-11 34 3 ME551-512-04D i2
R3538-112-000 24 39 B9121-012-040 30 66 HL-0064200-12 34 4 HB552-512-040 24
B4001-220-040 26 335 B9121-220-040 3B { FL-0084200-40 34 H MB554-512-040 3
B4001-226-040 28 41 BO140-372-000 38 20 E¥-0066300-10 31 17 ¥B555-512-0A0 8§ 20
34002-228-040 36 93 BE141-372-000 38 21 HP-0002062-00 14 28 MB55E-512-040 36 10
B4002-228-008 26 34 HP-0014200-G0 26 2 HBE57-512-040 3t i
B4003-223-040 26 38 C4-2020000-00 24 4 HAR-0284050-38 31 13 ¥a581-512-040 it 38
R4003-229-000 26 {0 CG-2020000-00 24 18 HT-0024600-00 34 18 HB561-517-CA0 3t 42
B4004-229-040 26 L] CG-2020000-00 24 28 HT-0025700-00 34 31 M8568-513-04A0 36 13
B4004-223-000 26 43 £Q-2522000-00 24 13 HT-0033360-00 34 2% HB565-512-040 3¢ 14
B4005-228-040 28 11 £Q-2522000-00 24 30 FX-0002100-80 31 25 ¥B5T0-5171-444 33 p
B4005-229-000 36 1% £0-2522000-00 24 32 §X-0869300-0C 25 19 HASTO-51T-044 32 1
B4006-220-000 28 13 £Q-2522000-00 24 54 HX-0011400-68 31 24 HBST1-517-040 32 13
B4007-228-000 18 § CR-070101F-SH 12 31 EX-0011600-00 34 ] M8578-513-040 31 1%
B4008-223-000 26 21 £5-080081F-34 12 33 HI-0015366-00 32 5 ¥8531-510-0A0 36 35
B4008-224-048 26 24 [S-080081F-88 22 30 HI-0018700-50 34 33 ¥B589-510-040 38 36
B4010-226-000 46 27 £5-0901214-30 18 25 g3-0022108-04 32 23 MB582-512-040 38 348
B4011-210-000 26 3% C5-111101C-88 14 386 HX-0023300-60 26 8 HB583-512-040 2 13
34110-228-044 g% 1 C5-1201010-8F 20 41 BX-0023300-00 %8 28 MB584-510-0A0 3 43
§4130-225-040 26 7 C5~1470710-38 8 4t fX-0029800-00 21 20 M8585-510-040 36 37
B4702-220-0A0 238 4 08-147T1218-588 B 44 MBEST-512-040 36 34
B4710-220-064 28 i3 J1086-080-008 38 22 ¥B588-512-0A8 38 47
B4710-220-00% 28 14 D1455-055-800 10 43 ¥O599-512-0A0 38 4z
B4710-220-06C 28 317 D1456-055-B00 10 42 MAG-11532000 35 42 ¥8601-512-DB0 34 !
B4T11-220-004 18 35 D1457-055-B00 19 41 HAT-80116800 30 43 MBEO1-512-0B0 8 i
B4Ti1-220-008 28 36 D1805-MLE-HOO 12 70 HAZ-10406000 4 HBG02-512-0A0 34 2%
B4712-220-0A0 28 32 12430-555-B00 2 29 MC-2005008-05 38 3t HAE02-518-040 3§ g
B4T14-220-040 28 44 D2436-555-B00 16 46 MC-2605010-00 8 20 ¥BEO3-512-2A0 34 15
B4T14-220-040 36 40 D3112-L4B-BOOD 14 3 MC-2005010-85 38 32 M8603-512-440 85 18
B8101-228-04A4 D3310-555-D00 3§ 20 HC-3720012-50 5 54 MBBO4-517-040 34 7
B8101-225-004 . ~555 80 20 5 6 (sd-p T e 3§ 22
BE102-220-008 é’g'n t1|§|e ||g)§%h§séﬁo$“@x¢”0[ Oe}%ﬁ'ﬁaa%d&h'ﬁ@e & Uéﬁ&ﬁ-‘lv(xu 25 14
B8104-220-008 30 D6042-555-B00 20 21 MDP-1708200¢4 38 34 ¥8670-5310-040 33 3




Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
) B No. & B No & B B No. & B B No.
M8560-516-000 38 52 §D-0600352-5P 14 24 SM-9082023-SE 30 8 §§-7110840-5P 2 61
M3609-171-000 34 23 §D-0600411-TP 22 14 SH-30682023-SE 31 1 §5-7110840-5P 12 28
§D-0640321-8P 10 28 SH-9083503-5¢C 30 63 $5-7110840-8P 14 32
NS-6090310-8pP 2 58 5D-0640321-8P 14 25 SH-9122503-SB 30 5 §$5-7110840-5P 16 21
N5-6090310-8P 2 70 §D-0640321-5P 16 34 SM-9124503-SB 6 12 $5-7110840-5P 16 28
N§-6110310-5P 2 i1 3D-0640321-1p 10 16 35-1060210-TP 12 65 §5-7110840-8P 24 44
N5-6110310-5pP 4 317 §D-0640321-TP 22 15 5S-1110640-TP 12 617 $5-7110840-5P 26 235
NS-6110310-SF 4 [ 3D-0641322-TP 22 38 §8-1110840-5pP 4 3 §S-7110910-TP 18 5
NS-6110430-8P 16 2 SD-0650305-1P 16 1 §§-1110840-5P 6 317 §S-7111110-TP 12 21
HS-6110530-Sp 2 26 §D-0720321-TP 10 117 §8-1110840-SP 18 g SS-T111410-TP 10 10
NS-6110530-SP 16 22 §D-0800341-5P 30 38 §8-1110840-8P 18 i2 §8-7151120-8P 8 5§
NS-6120310-SP 16 43 §0-0801021-TP 12 22 38-1110840~5P 22 12 §SS-7151610-8P 22 61
NS-6150310-8P 2 72 SD-1109301-TP 16 4 58-2110920-TP 16 10 §§-7661540-5P 10 40
NS-6150430-5P 10 32 3L-4030891-5¢C 31 21 58-2110920-TP 16 417 $5-8090410-TP 2 79
N8-6240630-SK 30 48 $1L-4030881-S¢C 34 13 58-2111010-TP 38 3 55-8090610-5P 14 i3
N5-6660430-SP 12 28 5L-4030881-5¢C 34 21 §5-3090610-5°P 2 68 53-8110410-TP 8 47
NS-6660511-5P 22 13 5L-4030881-5¢ 36 2 5§-4090715-5P 2 42 55-8110422-TP 8 34
KM-6030001-SC 26 19 5L-4030891-8¢C 36 5 $8-4110515-5P 2 73 §5-8110422-TP 12 32
N¥-6030001-S8C 32 13 SL-4030891~5¢C 36 9 §5-4110515-8P 4 33 35-8110422-TP 12 40
NM-6030001-SC 32 14 SL-4030891-5¢C 36 23 58-4110715-8P 6 4 55-8110422-TP 22 11
NM-6030001-5C 34 14 SL-4031081-5S¢C 34 22 $§-4110715-8P 6 25 35-8110422-TP 22 25
NM-6030001-SC 34 30 SL-4031091-S¢C 32 17 §5-4110715-8P 6 27 §5-8110422-1P 22 75
NM-6030001-5C 34 35 SL-4031281-58¢C 34 28 §§-4110815-8P 2 50 §$5-8110520-1P 2 23
N¥-6040001-SB 31 29 SL-4031281-S¢C 34 34 $5-4110815-8P 26 4 §55-8110520-1P 12 35
NM-6040003-SC 14 28 SL-4031481-8C 30 22 §5-4110915-8P 6 33 §55-8110560-5P 2 78
NM-6040003-8C 16 26 SL-4031481-5¢C 34 24 §5-4111015-8P 2 2 $5-8111010-TP 8 33
NY¥-6050000-SC 28 22 SL-4031481-5F 26 17 §5-4111015-8P 2 37 S5-8111810-8P 8 35
NH-6650001-SE 39 13 SL-4040681-8C 6 7 §8-4111015-8P 6 30 55-8150822-TP 12 36
N¥-6050001-SE 39 17 SL-4040691-5C 30 52 §§-4150715-8P 2 517 §8-8151550-8P 8 3¢
NM-6050003-SC 30 62 SL-4040881-SF 36 19 §5-4150915-8P 6 22 55-8660610-TP 8 21
N¥-6060001-3D 18 31 5L-4040891-5¢C 28 217 55-6060410-TP i2 12 §5-8660610-TP 10 21
NM-6060002-SE 30 40 SL-4041081-8¢C 30 23 58-6090440-5P 24 40 $5-8660610-TP 10 37
K¥-6080001-8C 30 11 SL-4041091-5¢C 30 11 §8-6000630-TP 14 22 58-8660810-TP 8 45
NM-6080710-8N 30 72 S5L-4041091-5¢C 31 1 55-6080670-TP 8 15 5§-8661012-TP 3 49
N¥-6120011-SF g 15 SL-40410981-58¢C 31 23 58-6082120-Sp 24 41 55-9090833-TP 3 51
VM-6550815-SP 38 517 5L-4041081-S¢C 31 21 §58-6110430-TP 12 56 §8-9110820-CP 4 19
SL-4041081-5¢C 36 30 §§-6110510~-8P 4 26 §8-8111010-8P [} Z
PA-1603003-40 10 23 8L-4041281-S¢C 36 32 §8-6110610-TP 4 11 55-8111010-8P 26 45
PA-20020805-00 22 21 SL-4041291-8¢C 30 b §58-6111140-5P 24 42 58-9111020-TP 2 32
PA-2581001-00 22 24 SL-4042581-8F 28 11 S8-6111210-8P 8 31 §8-9150710-TP 22 68
PC-01465080-00 10 24 SL-4051091-S8¢C 36 28 38-6111610-§P 22 63 $5-9150910-8p 22 §
PC-0124010-00 28 6 SL-4051241-SE 30 49 §8-6112810-SP 24 52 $§-9151120-CP 22 33
PF-0552070-40 28 3 SK-103t201-8¢C 34 18 55-6120940-5P 22 44 58-9151120-CP 30 33
PE-06705010-00 28 5 SM-1044050-5X 31 19 58-6121210-5P 16 32 58-9151160-CP 4 3
PI-0152510-01 28 17 SK-4020501-5¢C 31 16 58-6121210-§P 18 2 §§-9151160-CP 22 78
PI-06305200-01 23 15 SM-4040801-S¢C 2 6 58-6121212-T1P 12 6 §§-9151240-8Y 6 11
PI-0320525-02 22 217 SH-4040601-5C 30 65 58-6121220-TP 16 14 $5-9151440-CP 20 32
PI-0320525-03 248 19 SM-4051405-SE 38 12 §58-6122030~5P 20 8 58-9151630-CP 20 36
PI-0460525-03 92 93 SM-5051400-SC 6 18 §5-6122510-5p & 29 $5-3152130-CP 20 37
PJ-05052582-01 28 i6 SM-6031010-8¢C 26 317 §5-6150710-8P 10 18 §8-9152130-¢CP 20 39
PJ-3010451-01 28 3l SH-6040602-7TP 18 21 58-6151220-8P 12 19 $3-9661230-CP 3 22
PJ-30406651-01 28 21 SK-6040602-TP 22 57 §8-6151220-SP 12 38
PJ-3046G652-01 28 18 SM-6040802-7P 18 22 §5-6151412-TP § 31 TA-0750704-R0 2 43
PJ-3080400-02 28 20 SK-6040802-TP 20 17 §$§-6151712-TP 16 36 TA-0850604-R0 2 44
J-3030052-03 28 1 SM-6041802-TP 22 26 $8-6151712-Tp 28 28 TA-1050504~R0 2 38
PJ-3081200-01 38 6 SK-6050802-TP 20 1 §8-6151812-TP 14 33 TA-1050504-R0 2 17
PS-0150065-%p 2 31 SH-6050802-1P 20 24 §5-6153040-SP 20 1 TA-1250406-R0 2 3
P5-0250i62-K4 12 14 SH-605160G2-TP 18 24 55-6621220-§P 14 23 TA-1250504-R0 32 25
PS~0400141-K8 30 51 SK-6051802-Tp 20 3 58-6681712-TP 3 30 TA-1450404-R0 ] 3
P5-0800302-K8 2 15 SM-6051802-1P 22 59 58-7090410-5P 12 61 TA-2100904-R0O 9 55
PV-0351240-40 28 9 SH-6052002-TP 18 117 §8-7090410-8P 38 4
PY-0351240-B¢ 28 8 SH-6052002~TX 22 317 §§-7080510-TP § 17 ¥P-0320500-8¢C 39 15
PY-1495010-00 28 10 SH-6054002-TK 22 50 58-7090620-1P 16 41 ¥P-0330501-83 26 18
Py-2051010-00 28 30 SH-6061610-SC- 3% [} §§-7090850-8P 26 8 WP-0330501-8¢ 2% 38
SM-6065002-TP 18 30 §8-7091110-8P 10 1 WP-0371016-8D 14 26
RE-0300000-K¢ 22 18 SH-8030402-TP 18 19 S8-7110340-5P 18 1 WP-0430800-8S¢C 30 64
RE-0760000-K0 18 26 SH-8040602-TP 28 45 §§-7110510-8P 12 17 WP-0430801~-5C 9 7
RE-0800060-K0 20 16 SH-8050802-TP 22 46 S§-7110510-8P 12 47 WP-04506000-8D 2 51
RO-0481901-06 10 30 SH-9054050-8¢C 22 42 §§-7110510-8P 26 14 WP-0450000-SD 4 34
SM-8055053-83B 22 2 §S-7110510-8P 28 22 WP-(4500600-SD 22 64
SE-1090003-0¢ 18 23 SH-3051450-8¢C 28 25 $8-7110510-8P 26 32 WE-0450000-8D 24 48
SB-1120001-60 20 15 SM-3051450-SC 30 61 58-7110710-8¢P 12 42 WP-0450000-SD 94 53
SD-0450702-SP 96 31 SM-3061403-SC 30 7 $S-T110710-SP 24 43 WP-0450000-SD 338 8
§D-0500803-7P 1§ 1 SM-9061850-SC 30 3¢ BS-T116710-5P 24 47 WP-0450801-8D § 5
8D-0530221-5¢ 16 38 SH-9064550-5C 2 53 58-7110710-8P 26 5 WP-0450801-8D § 20
30-0800101-TP 12 64 SK-9064550-8¢C 32 21 58-7110740-TP 12 57 WP-(450801-5D § 28

— 42 _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5

Pazt No. Fage Ref.l Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.

i B ] No. o & | No. & B B No. L B . No.
WP-0450801-3D 26 15 135-08403 12 43
WP-0450801-3D 28 23 135-08700 12 25
WP-04508061-5D 26 26 135-08808 12 24
WP-0450801-5P 8 38 135-08808 12 28
WP-0450846-5P 12 58 135-1320% 16 37
¥P-0482086-5D [} 3 135-13304 18 33
¥P-0501018-8D 16 § 135-25508 38 2%
We-0501016~-5D 26 § 135-29607 24 23
¥P-0510516-5D 22 3 135-36209 24 24
WP-0520656-54 4 12 138-16808 2 41
WP-0520656-54 4 20 138-18855 12 23
¥P-0520656-54 22 3 138-17408 14 11
WP-0531000-5¢ 28 23 138-17457 14 1
WP-0531000-5¢C 30 (1] 182-34106 8 38
Wp-0531000-8D 12 21 168-70246 30 14
WP~0531000-50 22 58
¥P-0550800-5K 72 41
WP-0561616-8C 6 18
WP-0561616-8C 14 21
WP-0561616-5C 30 50
WP-0612066~8P 10 31
WP-0612066-8°P 32 22

¥P-0612516-5D 284
WP-0621016-8D 4 14
¥P-0621016-3D 20 33
WP-0621016-8D 20 38
WP-0621016-82 20 42
Wp-0621016-5D 22 6
Wp-0621016-80 22 34
¥p-0821016-80 22 68
¥p-0621016-80 22 77
Wp-0621016-8D 24 45
WP-0641600-SC 22 62
¥P-0641601-8C 3¢ 28
WP-0851056-8D 20 40
¥p-0851056-8H 2 22

¥p-0r02028-8p 22 8
¥P-0841600-3E 30 28
wP-0841601-8C 30 18
¥p-0850002-8¢ 31 §
WP-0851846-8¢ 30 70
Wp-0952616-50 12 §

WP-1021016-8D 30 47
WP-1101016~8D 30 55
WP-1202016-80 20 43
Wp-1302501-8C 30 T
WP-1302501-5¢8 6 13
WP-1702600-50 3% 18
W5-0410002-KEN 31 28
¥S-0510002-EN 28 24
WS-0510002-KY 3§ 16
We-0511302-K8 22§l
¥5-0610002-KN 30 31
WS-0820002-8R 30 71
¥5-0861410-K8 30 3
Ws-0881410-KR 31 8
¥S-1002560-ER 38 5§
W8-1253010-KX 8 14
WS-1253010-K0 30 B
¥S-1643202-XF 3% 21

106-07003 2 1s
111-83605 38 14
111-83654 39 1
111-83704 35 18
111-83803 39 g
111-83803 19 15
111-83802 3 5
111-84008 ERY 2
111-84108 i 8
111-84207 LA
111-84306 38 i
135-01308 278
135-01408

13511705 Fromn the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC

§
135-08205 e 383




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



v . JUKI RSt

w88

HELKH. SHEHRE
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact:

From the library of-Superior-Sewing-Machi
HION—YUZANIBRBUROLEHFELEETIENEDET,

% Tha Aoerrintinn rauarad in thio nario lict ie rohinat $4 Alimmma foe feemvme cmme m ek oK ke = = =





